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Safe Harbor Statement
Statements in this presentation regarding CytoSorbents Corporation and its operating subsidiaries
CytoSorbents Medical, Inc and CytoSorbents Europe GmbH that are not historical facts are forward-
looking statements and are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual future events or
results to differ materially from such statements. Any such forward-looking statements are made
pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. It is
routine for our internal projections and expectations to change. Although these expectations may
change, we are under no obligation to inform you if they do. Actual events or results may differ
materially from those contained in the projections or forward-looking statements. The following
factors, among others, could cause our actual results to differ materially from those described in a
forward-looking statement: our history of losses; potential fluctuations in our quarterly and annual
results; competition, inability to achieve regulatory approval for our device, technology systems
beyond our control and technology-related defects that could affect the companies’ products or
reputation; risks related to adverse business conditions; our dependence on key employees;
competition for qualified personnel; the possible unavailability of financing as and if needed; and risks
related to protecting our intellectual property rights or potential infringement of the intellectual
property rights of third parties. This list is intended to identify only certain of the principal factors that
could cause actual results to differ from those discussed in the forward-looking statements. Readers
are referred to a discussion of important risk factors detailed in the Company’s 2021 Form 10-K filed
with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 10, 2022, and other reports and documents
filed from time to time by us, which are available online at www.sec.gov.
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Operational Update
Phillip Chan, MD, PhD
Chief Executive Officer



• More than 186,000 cumulative CytoSorb devices utilized as of 9/30/22, 
from >152,000 last year

• Announced final key data from the U.S. CTC Registry on 100 critically ill
COVID-19 patients with refractory respiratory failure from 5 sites, where
Enhanced Lung Rest with CytoSorb and ECMO led to 90-day survival of
74%, and where early intervention yielded better clinical outcomes

• Achieved ISO 13485 Certification of Princeton, NJ manufacturing facility
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• CytoSorb granted reimbursement from Israeli Ministry of Health for cardiothoracic
surgeries and from Turkish Ministry of Health for critical care and cardiothoracic apps

• HemoDefend-BGA for universal plasma received two U.S. DoD funding awards:
• $2.0M 2-year award to develop commercial-ready devices for pre-clinical porcine study
• $4.3M 3-year award to customize a device to enable freeze-dried universal plasma

• Released new cardiac surgery data at EACTS 2022, highlighting new data in S. aureus
endocarditis, heart transplantation, and antithrombotic drug removal

• Received a $282K award from NIH to test new and existing polymers for cytokine and
LPS endotoxin removal to advance new treatments for deadly Gram negative sepsis

Recent Operational Highlights



Financial Highlights
Kathleen Bloch, MBA, CPA
Chief Financial Officer
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Q3 2022 Comparative Revenue Results
Quarter Ended 

Sept. 30,  2022
Quarter Ended 

Sept. 30,  2021
Y-Y % 
Trend

Product revenue $6.5M $8.9M (27%)
Grant income $1.6M   $0.9M   92%
Total revenue $ 8.1M     $ 9.8M     (17%)

• Total revenue, including product sales and grant income was $8.1M in Q3 2022 
compared to $9.8M for Q3 2021

• Product sales for Q3 2022 were $6.5M as compared to $8.9M product sales in Q3 
2021

• The decrease in the average Euro to US dollar lowered Q3 2022 product sales by 
approximately $771K. 

• COVID-19 sales were negligible during Q3 2022 as compared to $1.1M in Q3 2021.
• On a constant currency basis, Q3 2022 core non-COVID sales were $7.2M, which 

represents a 7% decrease from $7.8M in core non-COVID sales a year ago.
• Grant income was $1.6M in Q3 2022 as compared to $859K in Q3 2021, an 

increase of 92%.
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Quarterly Product Sales

$1
.6 $1

.9 $2
.1 $2

.6

$2
.6 $3

.0 $3
.4

$4
.3 $4
.4

$5
.2

$5
.1 $5

.5

$4
.6

$5
.9

$5
.7

$6
.6

$6
.5 $7

.1 $7
.5

$9
.0

$8
.3

$9
.7

$7
.8 $8

.0

$7
.6

$7
.3

$6
.5

$1
.6

$2
.4

$2
.7

$2
.5

$1
.8

$1
.7

$1
.1 $1

.7
 

$0
.3

 

$0
.0

 

$0
.0

 

$0.0

$2.0

$4.0

$6.0

$8.0

$10.0

$12.0

Q1
2016

Q2
2016

Q3
2016

Q4
2016

Q1
2017

Q2
2017

Q3
2017

Q4
2017

Q1
2018

Q2
2018

Q3
2018

Q4
2018

Q1
2019

Q2
2019

Q3
2019

Q4
2019

Q1
2020

Q2
2020

Q3
2020

Q4
2020

Q1
2021

Q2
2021

Q3
2021

Q4
2021

Q1
2022

Q2
2022

Q3
2022

$ 
IN

 M
IL

LO
N

S

Product Sales
Core Non-COVID-19 Product Sales COVID-19 Sales

Negligible COVID-19 sales in 2022, compared to ~$6.3M in 2021.
Not adjusted for currency exchange fluctuation


Sheet1

		 		Core Non-COVID-19 Product Sales		COVID-19 Sales

		Q3 2012		$0.0						13,679

		Q4 2012		$0.1						87,960

		Q1 2013		$0.2						176,098

		Q2 2013		$0.1						127,969

		Q3 2013		$0.2						203,561

		Q4 2013		$0.3						314,159

		Q1 2014		$0.6						569,243

		Q2 2014		$0.7						663,233

		Q3 2014		$1.0						1,031,761

		Q4 2014		$0.9						871,150

		Q1 2015		$0.7						703,658

		Q2 2015		$0.8						773,112

		Q3 2015		$1.1						1,071,459

		Q4 2015		$1.5						1,495,590				4,043,819

		Q1 2016		$1.6						1,597,449

		Q2 2016		$1.9						1,852,670

		Q3 2016		$2.1						2,143,116

		Q4 2016		$2.6						2,612,801				8,206,036

		Q1 2017		$2.6						2,596,133

		Q2 2017		$3.0						3,041,012

		Q3 2017		$3.4						3,448,661

		Q4 2017		$4.3						4,296,047				13,381,853

		Q1 2018		$4.4						4,433,296

		Q2 2018		$5.2						5,245,555

		Q3 2018		$5.1						5,102,748

		Q4 2018		$5.5						5,470,783				20,252,382

		Q1 2019		$4.6						4,576,579

		Q2 2019		$5.9						5,850,417

		Q3 2019		$5.7						5,728,463

		Q4 2019		$6.6						6,610,395				22,765,854

		Q1 2020		$6.5		$1.6				6,555,969		1,600,000

		Q2 2020		$7.1		$2.4				7,020,328		2,500,000

		Q3 2020		$7.5		$2.7				7,545,642		2,700,000

		Q4 2020		$9.0		$2.5				8,930,562		2,600,000

		Q1 2021		$8.3		$1.8				8,343,356		1,837,204

		Q2 2021		$9.7		$1.7				9,665,450		1,689,267

		Q3 2021		$7.8		$1.1

		Q4 2021		$8.0		$1.7

		Q1 2022		$7.6		$0.3

		Q2 2022		$7.3		$0.0

		Q3 2022		$6.5		$0.0





Sheet3

				COVID-19 Sales

		Q1 2020		$1,737,260

		Q2 2020		$2,407,874

		Q3 2020		$2,745,146

		Q4 2020		$2,479,954











Sheet2



Product Sales





Core Non-COVID-19 Product Sales	



Q1 2016	Q2 2016	Q3 2016	Q4 2016	Q1 2017	Q2 2017	Q3 2017	Q4 2017	Q1 2018	Q2 2018	Q3 2018	Q4 2018	Q1 2019	Q2 2019	Q3 2019	Q4 2019	Q1 2020	Q2 2020	Q3 2020	Q4 2020	Q1 2021	Q2 2021	Q3 2021	Q4 2021	Q1 2022	Q2 2022	Q3 2022	1.5974489999999999	1.85267	2.143116	2.6128010000000002	2.596133	3.0410119999999998	3.448661	4.2960469999999997	4.4332960000000003	5.2455550000000004	5.1027480000000001	5.470783	4.5765789999999997	5.8504170000000002	5.7284629999999996	6.6103949999999996	6.5	7.1	7.545642	9	8.343356	9.6654499999999999	7.8	7.9979060000000004	7.6070000000000002	7.3	6.5	COVID-19 Sales	



Q1 2016	Q2 2016	Q3 2016	Q4 2016	Q1 2017	Q2 2017	Q3 2017	Q4 2017	Q1 2018	Q2 2018	Q3 2018	Q4 2018	Q1 2019	Q2 2019	Q3 2019	Q4 2019	Q1 2020	Q2 2020	Q3 2020	Q4 2020	Q1 2021	Q2 2021	Q3 2021	Q4 2021	Q1 2022	Q2 2022	Q3 2022	1.6	2.4	2.7	2.5	1.8372040000000001	1.6892674523186011	1.1000000000000001	1.7	0.3	0	0	

$ IN MILLONS
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Trailing Twelve Month Product Sales
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Core Product Sales Euro Constant Currency Adjustment

COVID-19 Sales Blended Product Gross Margin

*Q3 2022 GM shown of 64% excludes an approximately $600K write off associated  an equipment failure of 
a refrigeration unit. The Company is seeking reimbursement of this loss through its insurance carriers.

64%


Sheet1

		Year		Core Product Sales		Euro Constant Currency Adjustment		COVID-19 Sales		Blended Product Gross Margin

		Q3 2016		$7.1		$0.0		$0.0		68%

		Q3 2017		$11.7		$0.0		$0.0		69%

		Q3 2018		$19.1		$0.0		$0.0		72%

		Q3 2019		$21.6		$0.0		$0.0		77%

		Q3 2020		$27.8		$0.0		$6.7		74%

		Q3 2021		$34.8		$0.0		$7.1		82%

		Q3 2022 *		$29.4		$2.7		$2.0





Sheet2



Core Product Sales	



Q3 2016	Q3 2017	Q3 2018	Q3 2019	Q3 2020	Q3 2021	Q3 2022 *	7.1	11.7	19.100000000000001	21.6	27.8	34.799999999999997	29.4	Euro Constant Currency Adjustment	



Q3 2016	Q3 2017	Q3 2018	Q3 2019	Q3 2020	Q3 2021	Q3 2022 *	0	0	0	0	0	0	2.7	COVID-19 Sales	

Q3 2016	Q3 2017	Q3 2018	Q3 2019	Q3 2020	Q3 2021	Q3 2022 *	0	0	0	0	6.7	7.1	2	Blended Product Gross Margin	

Q3 2016	Q3 2017	Q3 2018	Q3 2019	Q3 2020	Q3 2021	Q3 2022 *	0.67679999999999996	0.69	0.72	0.77	0.74	0.81569999999999998	

$ in millions















Sheet3

		 		Core Non-COVID-19 Product Sales		COVID-19 Sales		TTM Sales

		Q3 2012		$0.0

		Q4 2012		$0.1

		Q1 2013		$0.2

		Q2 2013		$0.1

		Q3 2013		$0.2

		Q4 2013		$0.3

		Q1 2014		$0.6

		Q2 2014		$0.7

		Q3 2014		$1.0

		Q4 2014		$0.9

		Q1 2015		$0.7

		Q2 2015		$0.8

		Q3 2015		$1.1

		Q4 2015		$1.5

		Q1 2016		$1.6

		Q2 2016		$1.9				$6.0

		Q3 2016		$2.1

		Q4 2016		$2.6

		Q1 2017		$2.6

		Q2 2017		$3.0				$10.4

		Q3 2017		$3.4

		Q4 2017		$4.3

		Q1 2018		$4.4

		Q2 2018		$5.2				$17.4

		Q3 2018		$5.1

		Q4 2018		$5.5

		Q1 2019		$4.6

		Q2 2019		$5.9				$21.0

		Q3 2019		$5.7

		Q4 2019		$6.6

		Q1 2020		$6.5		$1.6

		Q2 2020		$7.1		$2.4		$29.9

		Q3 2020		$7.5		$2.7

		Q4 2020		$9.0		$2.5

		Q1 2021		$8.3		$1.8

		Q2 2021		$9.7		$1.7		$43.3

		Q3 2021		$7.8		$1.1

		Q4 2021		$8.0		$1.7

		Q1 2022		$7.6		$0.3

		Q2 2022		$7.3		$0.0		$33.8
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Working Capital and Cap Table

Cap Table 9/30/2022

9/30/2022 6/30/2022 3/31/2022 12/31/2021 9/30/2021 6/30/2021 3/31/2021
Current Assets:
    Cash and short-term investments* $22,552 $30,164 $43,023 $52,138 $61,043 $65,609 $68,468
    Grants and accounts receivable, net         4,961         5,171         4,577           4,523         5,241         5,755         5,019 
     Inventories 3,542        4,980       5,445       4,766          4,528       3,689       3,108       
     Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,326        1,331       2,809       2,872          1,940       2,032       3,040       
            Total current assets 32,381     41,647     55,854     64,299       72,752     77,085     79,635     

Current Liabilities:
     Accounts payable 2,348        2,129       4,826       2,805          3,358       2,166       1,678       
     Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 7,394        8,007       9,359       10,314       7,447       8,378       7,619       
     Current maturities of long-term debt -            -           -           -              -           -           -           
     Lease liability - current portion 377           417           487           571             266           252           463           
            Total current liabilities 10,119     10,554     14,672     13,690       11,070     10,796     9,759       

Net Working Capital 22,262$   31,093$   41,182$   50,609$     61,681$   66,289$   69,876$   

*Cash and short-term investments exclude restricted cash of $1.7M 

Working Capital as of

Fully Diluted Common 
Shares

Common Stock 43,634,845                        
Options 8,175,890                           
Restricted Stock Unit Awards 313,342                              

52,124,077                        


SEP

		CytoSorbents																												Germany inventory  units roll forward 														CHF

		Revenue Report for the Month and YTD Period Ending Through										9/30/22																		8/31/22		Sales		Transfers 		9/30/22								Euro

		(in U.S. Dollars)																												11,161		2,485		960		9,636



						Current Month												3rd Quarter												Year to Date												Year to Date - Prior Period

						Actual Sales 2022		Budget Sales 2022		Actual Sales 2021		Variance to Budget		Change from Prior Year				Actual Sales 2022		Budget Sales 2022		Actual Sales 2021		Variance to Budget		Change from Prior Year				Actual Sales 2022		Budget Sales 2022		Actual Sales 2021		Variance to Budget		Change from Prior Year				Actual Sales 2022		Budget Sales 2022		Actual Sales 2021				YTD 6/30

		EU Product Revenue:

		Direct sales:

		 Germany				1,077,602		$   1,913,041		$   1,531,322		$   (835,439)		$   (453,720)				$   2,597,177		$   5,739,123		$   3,809,972		$   (3,141,946)		$   (1,212,795)				$   9,510,489		$   16,584,716		$   16,146,676		$   (7,074,227)		$   (6,636,187)				$   8,432,887		$   14,671,675		$   14,615,354				6,913,312

		 Austria				123,258		261,289		297,927		(138,031)		(174,669)				548,726		783,866		746,663		(235,140)		(197,937)				1,590,365		2,329,824		2,165,859		(739,459)		(575,494)				1,467,107		2,068,536		1,867,932				1,041,639

		 Switzerland				65,144		99,293		59,189		(34,149)		5,955				113,433		297,878		307,578		(184,445)		(194,145)				603,002		956,344		883,979		(353,342)		(280,977)				537,858		857,051		824,790				489,569

		 Poland				53,567		84,866		61,635		(31,299)		(8,068)				133,640		254,599		118,496		(120,959)		15,144				429,341		838,677		474,149		(409,336)		(44,808)				375,774		753,811		412,514				295,701

		 Scandinavia				32,219		48,635		59,850		(16,416)		(27,631)				68,226		145,904		101,352		(77,678)		(33,126)				270,621		418,181		122,441		(147,560)		148,180				238,402		369,547		62,591				202,395

		 Netherlands				13,080		21,680		55,920		(8,600)		(42,840)				57,802		65,040		88,999		(7,238)		(31,197)				191,980		217,635		224,341		(25,655)		(32,361)				178,900		195,955		168,421				134,178

		 Belgium				8,793		24,671		2,085		(15,878)		6,708				45,845		74,014		36,021		(28,169)		9,824				142,158		261,897		199,936		(119,739)		(57,778)				133,365		237,225		197,851				96,313

		United Kingdom				11,065		38,750		- 0		(27,685)		11,065				11,065		116,251		- 0		(105,186)		11,065				11,065		225,237		- 0		(214,172)		11,065				- 0		186,486		- 0				- 0

		 Luxembourg				(61)		6,668		(85)		(6,729)		24				67		20,003		(323)		(19,936)		390				7,105		60,009		43,421		(52,904)		(36,316)				7,166		53,342		43,506				7,038

		France				- 0		54,817		- 0		(54,817)		- 0				- 0		164,450		- 0		(164,450)		- 0				- 0		373,750		- 0		(373,750)		- 0				- 0		318,933		- 0				- 0

		Total International				307,065		640,668		536,521		(333,603)		(229,456)				978,804		1,922,005		1,398,786		(943,201)		(419,982)				3,245,637		5,681,555		4,114,126		(2,435,918)		(868,489)				2,938,572		5,040,887		3,577,605				2,266,833

		 USA 				- 0		- 0		289,250		- 0		(289,250)				9,000		- 0		576,650		9,000		(567,650)				181,750		- 0		1,237,550		181,750		(1,055,800)				181,750		- 0		948,300				172,750

		 Sales Discounts *				(51,478)		- 0		(36,211)		(51,478)		(15,267)				(104,891)		- 0		(147,564)		(104,891)		42,673				(254,908)		- 0		(467,927)		(254,908)		213,019				(203,430)		- 0		(431,716)				(150,016)

		Total Direct Sales				1,333,189		2,553,710		2,320,882		(1,220,521)		(987,693)				3,480,090		7,661,129		5,637,844		(4,181,039)		(2,157,754)				12,682,968		22,266,271		21,030,425		(9,583,303)		(8,347,457)				11,349,779		19,712,562		18,709,543				9,202,879

		  # of CytoSorb devices sold GERMANY				1,146		1,820		1,386		(674)		(240)				2,755		5,459		3,452		(2,704)		(697)				9,460		15,775		14,363		(6,315)		(4,903)				8,314		13,956		12,977				6,705

		  # of CytoSorb devices sold International				284		539		439		(255)		(155)				940		1,617		1,116		(677)		(176)				2,884		4,817		3,294		(1,933)		(410)				2,600		4,278		2,855				1,944

		  # of CytoSorb devices sold USA				- 0		- 0		192		- 0		(192)				6		- 0		378		6		(372)				120		- 0		822		120		(702)				120		- 0		630				114

		  # of CytoSorb devices sold DIRECT				1,430		2,359		2,017		(929)		(587)				3,701		7,076		4,946		(3,375)		(1,245)				12,464		20,592		18,479		(8,128)		(6,015)				11,034		18,234		16,462				8,763

																																																		- 0

		Strategic Partners:																																																- 0

																																																		- 0

																																																		- 0

		  BioCon (India)				1,277,084		56,000		205,962		1,221,084		1,071,122				1,277,084		168,000		205,962		1,109,084		1,071,122				1,683,908		504,000		917,202		1,179,908		766,706				406,824		448,000		711,240				406,824

		  Fresenius Medical				(600)		8,520		170,395		(9,120)		(170,995)				(5,347)		25,560		170,873		(30,907)		(176,220)				261,186		76,680		173,088		184,506		88,098				261,786		68,160		2,693				266,533

		  Terumo Europe NV				45,000		22,200		- 0		22,800		45,000				45,000		66,600		- 0		(21,600)		45,000				163,125		199,800		217,500		(36,675)		(54,375)				118,125		177,600		217,500				118,125

		  Fresenius Mexico				(7,100)		22,400		57,706		(29,500)		(64,806)				36,046		67,200		57,706		(31,154)		(21,660)				161,000		201,600		160,484		(40,600)		516				168,100		179,200		102,778				124,954

		  Fresenius Medical Care Korea Ltd 				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		71,400		- 0		(71,400)				- 0		- 0		71,400				- 0

		Total Strategic Partners				1,314,384		109,120		434,063		1,205,264		880,321				1,352,783		327,360		434,541		1,025,423		918,242				2,269,219		982,080		1,539,674		1,287,139		729,545				954,835		872,960		1,105,611		- 0		916,436

		  # of CytoSorb devices sold Strategic Partners				2,564		192		722		2,372		1,842				2,624		575		722		2,049		1,902				4,147		1,724		2,719		2,423		1,428				1,583		1,532		1,997				1,523

																																																		- 0

		Pharma World (Lebanon)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  Cossni Medical (South Africa)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		  Aferetica (Italy)				317,114		264,960		289,383		52,154		27,731				655,766		794,880		566,771		(139,114)		88,995				2,119,945		2,384,640		2,247,952		(264,695)		(128,007)				1,802,831		2,119,680		1,958,569				1,464,179

		  Palex Medical S/A (Spain & Portugal)				74,155		57,960		40,713		16,195		33,442				113,279		173,880		176,722		(60,601)		(63,443)				478,870		521,640		483,183		(42,770)		(4,313)				404,715		463,680		442,470				365,591

		   Intensivemd LLC (Russia)				(3,895)		110,400		626,660		(114,295)		(630,555)				(12,151)		331,200		907,076		(343,351)		(919,227)				451,438		993,600		1,407,427		(542,162)		(955,989)				455,333		883,200		780,767				463,589

		   Bicakcilar (Turkey)				(3,474)		24,840		(181)		(28,314)		(3,293)				(10,838)		74,520		(684)		(85,358)		(10,154)				402,650		223,560		92,090		179,090		310,560				406,124		198,720		92,271				413,488

		  Medis Pharmacuetical Company (Slovenia)				72,116		50,600		94,567		21,516		(22,451)				104,429		151,800		94,994		(47,371)		9,435				401,825		455,400		264,260		(53,575)		137,565				329,709		404,800		169,693				297,396

		  Smart Medical Solutions (Romania & Moldova)				69,875		45,540		39,273		24,335		30,602				102,613		136,620		119,901		(34,007)		(17,288)				285,761		409,860		363,041		(124,099)		(77,280)				215,886		364,320		323,768				183,148

		  Armaghan Salamat Kish Co., Ltd. (Iran)				(1,852)		92,000		(559)		(93,852)		(1,293)				(5,777)		276,000		(17,338)		(281,777)		11,561				214,605		828,000		587,659		(613,395)		(373,054)				216,457		736,000		588,218				220,382

		  Medial LDT (Hungary)				40,309		34,132		40,261		6,177		48				37,644		102,396		59,451		(64,752)		(21,807)				187,286		307,188		272,517		(119,902)		(85,231)				146,977		273,056		232,256				149,642

		  Salvimedica (ElSalvador)				- 0		2,688		8,880		(2,688)		(8,880)				- 0		8,064		17,424		(8,064)		(17,424)				150,264		24,192		17,424		126,072		132,840				150,264		21,504		8,544				150,264

		  Techno Orbits (Saudi Arabia)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  Novissima Limited (Cyprus)				35,161		9,660		26,244		25,501		8,917				79,952		28,980		52,193		50,972		27,759				141,974		86,940		80,276		55,034		61,698				106,813		77,280		54,032				62,022

		  Drogeria Ramon Gonzallez Revilla (Panama)				1,536		23,520		42,000		(21,984)		(40,464)				85,536		70,560		84,000		14,976		1,536				129,372		211,680		291,843		(82,308)		(162,471)				127,836		188,160		249,843				43,836

		  Humedical (M) Sdn (Malaysia)				(925)		3,864		66,743		(4,789)		(67,668)				31,317		11,592		68,432		19,725		(37,115)				107,237		34,776		152,117		72,461		(44,880)				108,162		30,912		85,374				75,920

		  Cardiotec Vascular LTDA (Chile)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  Scanmed (Latvia)				26,933		34,776		35,847		(7,843)		(8,914)				25,573		104,328		34,857		(78,755)		(9,284)				101,899		312,984		217,358		(211,085)		(115,459)				74,966		278,208		181,511				76,326

		  BBRUAN (Chile)				4,644		13,776		8,400		(9,132)		(3,756)				38,244		41,328		36,298		(3,084)		1,946				97,140		123,984		126,394		(26,844)		(29,254)				92,496		110,208		117,994				58,896

		  Apex C LLP (Kazachstan)				46,240		19,320		50,144		26,920		(3,904)				45,422		57,960		100,487		(12,538)		(55,065)				91,335		173,880		100,487		(82,545)		(9,152)				45,095		154,560		50,343				45,913

		  Chalice Medical Ltd. (United Kingdom)				9,451		- 0		(169)		9,451		9,620				22,449		- 0		26,431		22,449		(3,982)				86,023		- 0		85,805		86,023		218				76,572		- 0		85,974				63,574

		Meditop Co., LTD (Thailand)				(710)		3,220		- 0		(3,930)		(710)				35,264		9,660		- 0		25,604		35,264				82,227		28,980		- 0		53,247		82,227				82,937		25,760		- 0				46,963

		  ET "Yanka Gergieva" (Bulgaria)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  Hitit (Turkey)				- 0		- 0		60,000		- 0		(60,000)				- 0		- 0		60,000		- 0		(60,000)				75,000		- 0		121,500		75,000		(46,500)				75,000		- 0		61,500				75,000

		  Hoang Long Pharma/ SKV  				(641)		4,637		49,908		(5,278)		(50,549)				(1,997)		13,910		51,177		(15,907)		(53,174)				74,211		41,731		51,177		32,480		23,034				74,852		37,094		1,269				76,208

		  Chong Lap (Hong Kong)				(638)		6,182		(166)		(6,820)		(472)				(1,990)		18,547		41,763		(20,537)		(43,753)				73,928		55,642		83,925		18,286		(9,997)				74,566		49,459		84,091				75,918

		Medical Innovation Trading LLC (United Arab Emirates)				(489)		3,864		(5)		(4,353)		(484)				17,494		11,592		(16)		5,902		17,510				56,730		34,776		2,153		21,954		54,577				57,219		30,912		2,158				39,236

		  Meditrade spol, s.r.o. (Slovakia)				13,537		9,660		10,351		3,877		3,186				22,394		28,980		10,091		(6,586)		12,303				46,868		86,940		58,074		(40,072)		(11,206)				33,331		77,280		47,723				24,474

		  Service And Medical Colombia (SAS)				18,166		10,080		- 0		8,086		18,166				18,166		30,240		600		(12,074)		17,566				43,858		90,720		30,750		(46,862)		13,108				25,692		80,640		30,750				25,692

		Magna Pharmacia d.o.o (Sebria)				(368)		- 0		- 0		(368)		(368)				(1,148)		- 0		- 0		(1,148)		(1,148)				42,645		- 0		- 0		42,645		42,645				43,013		- 0		- 0				43,793

		Obsidian Health (South Africa)				(317)		- 0		- 0		(317)		(317)				(989)		- 0		- 0		(989)		(989)				36,751		- 0		- 0		36,751		36,751				37,068		- 0		- 0				37,740

		  Al Mofadaly (Saudia Arabia)				- 0		19,200		- 0		(19,200)		- 0				- 0		57,600		- 0		(57,600)		- 0				36,500		172,800		6,808		(136,300)		29,692				36,500		153,600		6,808				36,500

		  Cardiomedic (Argentina)				- 0		3,360		- 0		(3,360)		- 0				17,700		10,080		- 0		7,620		17,700				35,400		30,240		- 0		5,160		35,400				35,400		26,880		- 0				17,700

		  CMS Pharma (China)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  Rem Systems LTD ( New Zealand/ Austrialia)				(291)		12,622		26,309		(12,913)		(26,600)				(909)		37,867		25,971		(38,776)		(26,880)				33,792		113,602		88,405		(79,810)		(54,613)				34,083		100,979		62,096				34,701

		  Medor EHF (Iceland)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Cardiomed Canada				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				25,200		- 0		- 0		25,200		25,200				25,200		- 0		- 0				25,200

		 Nutricare (costa Rica)				(206)		3,091		(11)		(3,297)		(195)				(80)		9,274		(41)		(9,354)		(39)				23,889		27,821		5,551		(3,932)		18,338				24,095		24,730		5,562				23,969

		 ABC Pharma services (Sri Lanka)				(157)		3,220		11,288		(3,377)		(11,445)				(492)		9,660		11,227		(10,152)		(11,719)				18,277		28,980		22,578		(10,703)		(4,301)				18,434		25,760		11,290				18,769

		  Servimed Soluciones Integrales (DR)				8,700		1,344		- 0		7,356		8,700				8,700		4,032		- 0		4,668		8,700				17,400		12,096		8,700		5,304		8,700				8,700		10,752		8,700				8,700

		  CardioMed Corporation (Peru)				- 0		2,016		- 0		(2,016)		- 0				- 0		6,048		- 0		(6,048)		- 0				16,992		18,144		12,744		(1,152)		4,248				16,992		16,128		12,744				16,992

		  GAD Medical (Israel)		(Israel)		(136)		4,637		(21)		(4,773)		(115)				(425)		13,910		(80)		(14,335)		(345)				15,791		41,731		10,824		(25,940)		4,967				15,927		37,094		10,845				16,216

		MEDSERV AFRICA LTD (Kenya)				8,051		4,637		- 0		3,414		8,051				8,051		13,910		- 0		(5,859)		8,051				8,051		41,731		- 0		(33,680)		8,051				- 0		37,094		- 0				- 0

		 Other Distributors  (budgets)				(40)		18,547		(110)		(18,587)		70				4,399		380,218		300,996		(375,819)		(296,597)				9,115		1,140,653		541,990		(1,131,538)		(532,875)				4,632		148,378		40,473				4,716

		  Servicios Quirurgicos, S.A. (Guatemala)				4,523		1,008		- 0		3,515		4,523				4,523		3,024		- 0		1,499		4,523				4,523		9,072		- 0		(4,549)		4,523				- 0		8,064		- 0				- 0

		  Mar Medico (Serbia)				- 0		9,660		20,489		(9,660)		(20,489)				- 0		28,980		41,733		(28,980)		(41,733)				- 0		86,940		72,277		(86,940)		(72,277)				- 0		77,280		51,788				- 0

		  Fresenius Brazil				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		(108)		- 0		108				- 0		- 0		77,276		- 0		(77,276)				- 0		- 0		77,276				- 0

		  Fresenius Columbia				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		8,400		- 0		(8,400)				- 0		- 0		8,400				- 0

		  Fresenius Ecuador				- 0		8,400		- 0		(8,400)		- 0				- 0		25,200		- 0		(25,200)		- 0				- 0		75,600		42,000		(75,600)		(42,000)				- 0		67,200		42,000				- 0

		  Fresenius Peru				- 0		4,032		- 0		(4,032)		- 0				- 0		12,096		78,044		(12,096)		(78,044)				- 0		36,288		78,044		(36,288)		(78,044)				- 0		32,256		78,044				- 0

		  Modelex (Kuwait)				- 0		5,023		60,030		(5,023)		(60,030)				- 0		15,070		60,081		(15,070)		(60,081)				- 0		45,209		50,627		(45,209)		(50,627)				- 0		40,186		(9,403)				- 0

		  Access Medical Supplies (KRA) (Qatar)				- 0		1,932		- 0		(1,932)		- 0				- 0		5,796		- 0		(5,796)		- 0				- 0		17,388		- 0		(17,388)		- 0				- 0		15,456		- 0				- 0

		   Ebbtides Medical Inc.				- 0		5,600		- 0		(5,600)		- 0				- 0		16,800		- 0		(16,800)		- 0				- 0		50,400		- 0		(50,400)		- 0				- 0		44,800		- 0				- 0

		  Mon-Med 				- 0		- 0		(8)		- 0		8				- 0		- 0		(32)		- 0		32				- 0		- 0		4,307		- 0		(4,307)				- 0		- 0		4,315				- 0

		  MDS Ltd. (Georgia)				- 0		3,864		(25)		(3,864)		25				- 0		11,592		(96)		(11,592)		96				- 0		34,776		12,848		(34,776)		(12,848)				- 0		30,912		12,873				- 0

		 Contatti (Brazil)				- 0		16,800		- 0		(16,800)		- 0				- 0		50,400		73,368		(50,400)		(73,368)				- 0		151,200		117,960		(151,200)		(117,960)				- 0		134,400		117,960				- 0

		 IMMED (Bolivia)				- 0		2,688		- 0		(2,688)		- 0				- 0		8,064		- 0		(8,064)		- 0				- 0		24,192		- 0		(24,192)		- 0				- 0		21,504		- 0				- 0

		 Lilac Innomed (Nepal)				- 0		1,932		- 0		(1,932)		- 0				- 0		5,796		- 0		(5,796)		- 0				- 0		17,388		- 0		(17,388)		- 0				- 0		15,456		- 0				- 0

		 Codex (Paraguay)				- 0		1,344		- 0		(1,344)		- 0				- 0		4,032		- 0		(4,032)		- 0				- 0		12,096		8,849		(12,096)		(8,849)				- 0		10,752		8,849				- 0

		 Adsorpio UG (Germany Dist.)				- 0		4,637		24,695		(4,637)		(24,695)				- 0		13,910		24,671		(13,910)		(24,671)				- 0		41,731		29,039		(41,731)		(29,039)				- 0		37,094		4,344				- 0

		Medcore S.A (Uruguay)				- 0		1,344		- 0		(1,344)		- 0				- 0		4,032		- 0		(4,032)		- 0				- 0		12,096		- 0		(12,096)		- 0				- 0		10,752		- 0				- 0

		Medallion AB (Ukraine)				- 0		3,091		- 0		(3,091)		- 0				- 0		9,274		- 0		(9,274)		- 0				- 0		27,821		- 0		(27,821)		- 0				- 0		24,730		- 0				- 0

		IMP Prosurgical (Algeria)				- 0		8,758		- 0		(8,758)		- 0				- 0		26,275		- 0		(26,275)		- 0				- 0		78,826		- 0		(78,826)		- 0				- 0		70,067		- 0				- 0

		Besan MMC (Azerbaijan)				- 0		3,864		- 0		(3,864)		- 0				- 0		11,592		- 0		(11,592)		- 0				- 0		34,776		- 0		(34,776)		- 0				- 0		30,912		- 0				- 0

		Slimedis UAB (Belarus)				- 0		3,864		- 0		(3,864)		- 0				- 0		11,592		- 0		(11,592)		- 0				- 0		34,776		- 0		(34,776)		- 0				- 0		30,912		- 0				- 0

		Ghalounui Trading LTD (Egypt)				- 0		7,728		- 0		(7,728)		- 0				- 0		23,184		- 0		(23,184)		- 0				- 0		69,552		- 0		(69,552)		- 0				- 0		61,824		- 0				- 0

		AAA (Morocco)				- 0		4,894		- 0		(4,894)		- 0				- 0		14,683		- 0		(14,683)		- 0				- 0		44,050		- 0		(44,050)		- 0				- 0		39,155		- 0				- 0

		Humedical (S) Pte Ltd (Singapore)				- 0		7,728		- 0		(7,728)		- 0				- 0		23,184		- 0		(23,184)		- 0				- 0		69,552		- 0		(69,552)		- 0				- 0		61,824		- 0				- 0

		Subtotal Other  Distributors				736,372		1,006,546		1,630,930		(270,174)		(894,558)				1,437,596		3,019,637		2,828,703		(1,582,041)		(1,391,107)				6,220,249		9,058,910		7,835,012		(2,838,661)		(1,614,763)				5,483,877		8,052,365		6,204,082				4,782,653

		Total All Distributors				2,050,756		1,115,666		2,064,993		935,090		(14,237)				2,790,379		3,346,997		3,263,244		(556,618)		(472,865)				8,489,468		10,040,990		9,374,686		(1,551,522)		(885,218)				6,438,712		8,925,325		7,309,693				5,699,089

		  # of CytoSorb devices sold Other Distributors				1,103		1,430		2,314		(327)		(1,211)				2,197		4,289		3,950		(2,092)		(1,753)				9,567		12,867		10,797		(3,300)		(1,230)				8,464		11,437		8,483				7,370

		  # of CytoSorb devices sold All Distributors				3,667		1,621		3,036		2,046		631				4,821		4,864		4,672		(43)		149				13,714		14,591		13,516		(877)		198				10,047		12,970		10,480				8,893

		Total product revenue				$   3,383,945		$   3,669,375		$   4,385,875		$   (285,430)		$   (1,001,930)				$   6,270,469		$   11,008,125		$   8,901,088		$   (4,737,657)		$   (2,630,619)				$   21,172,436		$   32,307,262		$   30,405,111		$   (11,134,826)		$   (9,232,675)				$   17,788,491		$   28,637,887		$   26,019,236				14,901,968

																																																		- 0

		  # of CytoSorb devices sold				5,097		3,980		5,053		1,117		44				8,522		11,940		9,618		(3,418)		(1,096)				26,178		35,183		31,995		(9,005)		(5,817)				21,081		31,203		26,942				17,656

		Average Selling Price per Unit				$   664		$   922		$   868								$   736		$   922		$   925								$   809		$   918		$   950								$   948		$   918		$   957				844

		Grant Revenue:																																																- 0

		  Universal Plasma RIF				98,126		131,505		68,092				30,034				514,629		385,957		198,314		128,672		316,315				1,268,365		1,165,878		480,880				787,485				1,170,239		1,034,373		412,788				753,736

		  BGA- PRMRP				282,284		178,969		(4,277)		103,315		286,561				557,149		535,393		88,913		21,756		468,236				768,873		1,316,155		206,796		(547,282)		562,077				486,589		1,137,186		211,073				211,724

		  Hollow Fiber RIF				31,791		85,815		105,388		(54,024)		(73,597)				185,850		257,446		264,307		(71,596)		(78,457)				538,159		772,339		539,423		(234,180)		(1,264)				506,368		686,524		434,035				352,309

		  Mycotoxin Phase II				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  Universal Plasma 2nd Phase II 				40,804		52,018		18,831		(11,214)		21,973				132,712		156,329		77,707		(23,617)		55,005				430,297		462,637		172,039		(32,340)		258,258				389,493		410,620		153,208				297,585

		  Universal Plasma II 				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  Mesh Packing				69,080		24,886		3,984		44,194		65,096				232,421		71,897		17,230		160,524		215,191				416,838		199,990		78,031		216,848		338,807				347,758		175,104		74,047				184,417

		  Peritoneal Dialysis Ph II				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  Hollow Fiber II				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  HemoDefend Bridge				4,474		26,595		59,708		(22,121)		(55,234)				17,234		90,805		205,065		(73,571)		(187,831)				135,192		387,599		484,038		(252,407)		(348,846)				130,718		361,004		424,330				117,958

		  Burn				- 0		- 0		4,023		- 0		(4,023)				- 0		- 0		6,994		- 0		(6,994)				14,060		41,576		11,433		(27,516)		2,627				14,060		41,576		7,410				14,060

		  BRISCCC BGA				5,467		- 0		- 0		5,467		5,467				7,369		- 0		- 0		7,369		7,369				7,369		- 0		- 0		7,369		7,369				1,902		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  UP JWMRP BGA				1,294		- 0		- 0		1,294		1,294				1,294		- 0		- 0		1,294		1,294				1,294		- 0		- 0		1,294		1,294				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Total Grant Income				533,320		499,789		255,749		66,911		277,571				1,648,658		1,497,828		858,530		150,830		790,128				3,580,447		4,346,175		1,972,640		(868,214)		1,607,807				3,047,127		3,846,386		1,716,891				1,931,789

		  Polymer Sales				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				186,300		- 0		797		186,300		185,503				531,300		- 0		- 0		531,300		531,300				531,300		- 0		- 0				345,000

		  VetResQ				1,895		- 0		- 0		1,895		1,895				5,168		- 0		- 0		5,168		5,168				10,394		- 0		5,578		10,394		4,816				8,499		- 0		5,578				5,226

		  Side Products				759		- 0		- 0		759		759				759		- 0		- 0		759		759				3,757		- 0		- 0		3,757		3,757				2,998		- 0		- 0				2,998

		  Blood pumps & Services				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		  Rental Business				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Total grant and other income				535,974		499,789		255,749		68,806		279,466				1,840,885		1,497,828		859,327		342,298		980,799				4,125,898		4,346,175		1,978,218		(326,520)		2,143,923				3,589,924		3,846,386		1,722,469				2,285,013

																																																		- 0

		Total Revenue				$   3,919,919		$   4,169,164		$   4,641,624		$   (216,624)		$   (722,464)				$   8,111,354		$   12,505,953		$   9,760,415		$   (4,395,358)		$   (1,649,820)				$   25,298,334		$   36,653,436		$   32,383,329		$   (11,461,346)		$   (7,088,752)				$   21,378,415		$   32,484,273		$   27,741,705				17,186,981

















































				Direct		1,384,667												3,584,981												12,937,876		12,937,876		12414836																15,712,944

				Distributor		2,050,756												2,790,379												8,489,468																				6,111,443

				Polymer		- 0												186,300												531,300																				- 0

				VetRESQ		1,895												5,168												10,394																				4,781

				  Blood pumps & Services		759												759												3,757

				  Side Products		- 0												- 0												- 0

				  Rental Business		- 0												- 0												- 0

				Total Invoice Register Pivot		$   3,438,077												$   6,567,587												$   21,972,795				21,312,149		660,646														21,829,168



				UNITS		5,097												8,522												26,178																				22,377



				Product Revenue		3,386,599												6,462,696												21,717,887				21,709,755







Product Sales

2022 Budget	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	3134271.3791552023	3134271.3791552023	3124271	3965441	3965441	3965441	3669375	3669375	3669375	4452564	4452564	4452564	2022 Actual	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	2213873.8899999997	2371710.1	3280091.15	1778895.46	1622396.8	3635000.24	1080089.46	1806434.12	3383944.94	2021 Actual	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	2827511	3701477	3662561	3687231.8	3949250.63	3741368	2236989	2298224.5700000003	4346050.71	2498082.08	3274521.55	3808155.24	2020 Actual	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	1605131.85	1424060.39	5114706	3238959	3449662.41	2718372	2888697.0240000002	2439402.7520000003	4542423	2958860.6799999997	3345388.15	4894777.33	U.S. Dollars



Direct vs Distributor in $

		CytoSorbents Corporation

		Sales Breakout



				2012		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual



				Direct						$   33,614		$   87,960		$   121,574

				Distributor						30,000		- 0		30,000

				Total						$   63,614		$   87,960		$   151,574



				2013		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual



				Direct		$   118,689		$   81,600		$   133,025		$   206,762		$   540,076

				Distributor		57,409		46,369		70,536		107,397		281,711

				Total		$   176,098		$   127,969		$   203,561		$   314,159		$   821,787



				2014		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth				Q2 total



				Direct		$   313,044		$   373,476		$   423,712		$   316,280		$   1,426,512				ERROR:#DIV/0!		686,520		$   686,520

				Distributor		256,199		289,757		608,049		554,870		1,708,875				ERROR:#DIV/0!		545,956		$   545,956

				Total		$   569,243		$   663,233		$   1,031,761		$   871,150		$   3,135,387				ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,232,476



				2015		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth



				Direct		$   278,688		$   377,967		$   633,527		$   940,198		$   2,230,380						656,655

				Distributor		424,970		395,145		437,932		555,392		1,813,439						820,115

				Total		$   703,658		$   773,112		$   1,071,459		$   1,495,590		$   4,043,819						1,476,770



				2016		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		$   967,228		$   1,351,036		$   1,406,608		$   1,952,006		$   5,676,878				155%		2,318,264

				Distributor		630,221		501,634		736,508		660,795		2,529,158				39%		1,131,855

				Total		$   1,597,449		$   1,852,670		$   2,143,116		$   2,612,801		$   8,206,036				103%		3,450,119



				2017		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		$   1,872,678		$   2,180,063		$   2,611,669		$   3,140,485		$   9,804,895				73%		4,052,741

				Distributor		723,455		860,949		836,992		1,155,562		3,576,958				41%		1,584,404

				Total		$   2,596,133		$   3,041,012		$   3,448,661		$   4,296,047		$   13,381,853				63%		5,637,145



				2018		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		$   3,362,612		$   4,017,965		$   3,380,413		$   3,830,258		$   14,591,248				49%		7,380,577

				Distributor		1,070,684		1,227,591		1,722,335		1,640,526		5,661,136				58%		2,298,275

				Total		$   4,433,296		$   5,245,556		$   5,102,748		$   5,470,784		$   20,252,384				51%		9,678,852



				2019		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		$   3,981,205		$   4,537,738		$   4,271,520		$   4,971,165		$   17,761,628				22%		8,518,943		15.4%

				Distributor		595,374		1,312,679		1,456,943		1,639,230		5,004,226				-12%		1,908,053		-17.0%

				Total		$   4,576,579		$   5,850,417		$   5,728,463		$   6,610,395		$   22,765,854				12%		10,426,996		7.7%



				2020		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		$   6,409,395		$   6,253,007		$   6,334,158		$   7,684,769		$   26,681,329				50%		18,996,560

				Distributor		1,746,574		3,267,321		3,911,484		3,845,794		12,771,173				155%		8,925,379

				Total		$   8,155,969		$   9,520,328		$   10,245,642		$   11,530,563		$   39,452,502				73%		27,921,939



				2021		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		$   7,017,225		$   7,744,937		$   5,070,391		$   7,209,301		$   27,041,855				1%				$   19,832,554

				Distributor		3,126,131		3,620,512		3,831,494		2,488,575		13,066,712				2%				$   10,578,137

				Total		$   10,143,356		$   11,365,449		$   8,901,885		$   9,697,876		$   40,108,567				2%				$   30,410,691



				2022		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		$   5,046,050		$   4,337,304		$   3,663,317				$   13,046,671				-34%

				Distributor		2,878,407		2,993,431		2,799,379				8,671,217				-18%

				Total		$   7,924,457		$   7,330,735		$   6,462,696		$   - 0		$   21,717,888				-29%



										(2,439,189)

										-27.4%







Direct vs Distributor in Units

		CytoSorbents Corporation

		Sales Breakout - # of Units



				2012		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual



				Direct						50		67		117

				Distributor						60		- 0		60

				Total						110		67		177



				2013		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual



				Direct		117		72		111		174		474

				Distributor		96		84		126		210		516

				Total		213		156		237		426		1,032



				2014		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth				Q3 total



				Direct		260		318		353		270		1,201				153%				$   578

				Distributor		444		456		972		887		2,759				435%				$   900

				Total		704		774		1,325		1,157		3,960				284%

																										ytd q3

				2015		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth



				Direct		278		378		643		954		2,253				88%								2,253

				Distributor		714		606		756		960		3,036				10%								3,036

				Total		992		984		1,399		1,914		5,289				34%								5,289

																										- 0

				2016		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth								- 0

																										- 0

				Direct		1,002		1,332		1,380		1,927		5,641				150%		2,334				3,714		5,641

				Distributor		1,056		806		1,180		1,132		4,174				37%		1,862				3,042		4,174

				Total		2,058		2,138		2,560		3,059		9,815				86%		4,196				6,756		9,815



				2017		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth



				Direct		1,911		2,144		2,380		2,884		9,319				65%		4,055				6,435

				Distributor		1,200		1,384		1,356		1,754		5,694				36%		2,584				3,940

				Total		3,111		3,528		3,736		4,638		15,013				53%		6,639				10,375



				2018		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		2,949		3,660		3,132		3,585		13,326				43%		6,609

				Distributor		1,592		1,832		2,654		2,466		8,544				50%		3,424

				Total		4,541		5,492		5,786		6,051		21,870				46%		10,033



				2019		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		3,689		4,377		4,050		4,821		16,937				27%		8,066

				Distributor		872		1,998		2,220		2,474		7,564				-11%		2,870

				Total		4,561		6,375		6,270		7,295		24,501				12%		10,936



				2020		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		6,133		5,972		5,824		7,003		24,932				47%		17,929

				Distributor		2,677		4,807		6,120		5,483		19,087				152%		13,604

				Total		8,810		10,779		11,944		12,486		44,019				80%		31,533



				2021		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		6,234		6,873		4,568		6,644		24,319				-2%				17,675

				Distributor		4,109		5,161		5,050		3,387		17,707				-7%				14,320

				Total		10,343		12,034		9,618		10,031		42,026				-5%				31,995



				2022		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual				% Growth

				Direct		4,633		4,016		3,695				12,344				-30%

				Distributor		4,147		4,860		4,827				13,834				-3%

				Total		8,780		8,876		8,522		- 0		26,178				-18%







COVID-19 Sales

		COVID-19 Sales

		2020		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		2020

		COVID-19 Sales		$   1,737,260		$   2,407,874		$   2,745,146		$   2,479,954		$   9,370,234

		2021		Q1

		COVID-19 Sales		$   1,837,204		$   1,689,267.45						$   3,526,471





TTM Sales

		 		CytoSorb Sales		COVID-19 Sales				TTM

		Q3 2012		$13,679

		Q4 2012		$87,960

		Q1 2013		$176,098

		Q2 2013		$127,969

		Q3 2013		$203,561

		Q4 2013		$314,159

		Q1 2014		$569,243

		Q2 2014		$663,233

		Q3 2014		$1,031,761

		Q4 2014		$871,150

		Q1 2015		$703,658

		Q2 2015		$773,112						$3,379,681

		Q3 2015		$1,071,459

		Q4 2015		$1,495,590

		Q1 2016		$1,597,449

		Q2 2016		$1,852,670						$6,017,168

		Q3 2016		$2,143,116

		Q4 2016		$2,612,801

		Q1 2017		$2,596,133

		Q2 2017		$3,041,012						$10,393,062

		Q3 2017		$3,448,661

		Q4 2017		$4,296,047

		Q1 2018		$4,433,296

		Q2 2018		$5,245,555						$17,423,559

		Q3 2018		$5,102,748

		Q4 2018		$5,470,783

		Q1 2019		$4,576,579

		Q2 2019		$5,850,417						$21,000,527

		Q3 2019		$5,728,463

		Q4 2019		$6,610,395

		Q1 2020		$6,555,969		$1,737,260

		Q2 2020		$7,020,328		$2,407,874				$30,060,289

		Q3 2020		$7,545,642		$2,745,146

		Q4 2020		$9,050,609		$2,479,954

		Q1 2021		$8,306,152		$1,837,204

		Q2 2021		$9,676,183		$1,689,267				$43,330,157





Disaggregation of Rev in Units

		2020		Q1						Q2						Q3						Q4						Annual								% Growth

				Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total				Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total

		United States		- 0		- 0		- 0		546		- 0		546		180		30		210		120		102		222		846		132		978

		Germany		4,909		- 0		4,909		4,572		- 0		4,572		4,582		- 0		4,582		5,644		- 0		5,644		19,707		- 0		19,707

		All other countries		1,224		2,677		3,901		854		4,807		5,661		1,062		6,090		7,152		1,239		5,381		6,620		4,379		18,955		23,334

		Total		6,133		2,677		8,810		5,972		4,807		10,779		5,824		6,120		11,944		7,003		5,483		12,486		24,932		19,087		44,019



		2021		Q1						Q2						Q3						Q4						Annual								% Growth

				Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total				Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total

		United States		12		192		204		6		234		240		- 0		378		378		36		198		234		54		1,002		1,056				-93.6%		659.1%		8.0%				18		804		822

		Germany		5,346		- 0		5,346		5,565		- 0		5,565		3,452		- 0		3,452		5,175		- 0		5,175		19,538		- 0		19,538				-0.9%		0.0%		-0.9%				14,363		- 0		14,363

		All other countries		876		3,917		4,793		1,302		4,927		6,229		1,116		4,672		5,788		1,433		3,189		4,622		4,727		16,705		21,432				7.9%		-11.9%		-8.2%				3,294		13,516		16,810

		Total		6,234		4,109		10,343		6,873		5,161		12,034		4,568		5,050		9,618		6,644		3,387		10,031		24,319		17,707		42,026				-2.5%		-7.2%		-4.5%				17,675		14,320		31,995



		2022		Q1						Q2						Q3						Q4						Annual								% Growth

				Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total		Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total				Direct 		Distributors/Strategic Partners		Total

		United States		- 0		102		102		- 0		12		12		- 0		6		6						- 0		- 0		120		120				-100.0%		-85.1%		-85.4%

		Germany		3,630		- 0		3,630		3,075		- 0		3,075		2,755		- 0		2,755						- 0		9,460		- 0		9,460				-34.1%		- 0		-34.1%

		All other countries		1,003		4,045		5,048		941		4,848		5,789		940		4,821		5,761						- 0		2,884		13,714		16,598				-12.4%		1.5%		-1.3%

		Total		4,633		4,147		8,780		4,016		4,860		8,876		3,695		4,827		8,522		- 0		- 0		- 0		12,344		13,834		26,178				-30.2%		-3.4%		-18.2%



				Change from Q2 2022				Change from Q3 2021

				Units		%		Units		%

		United States		(6)		-50%		(372)		-98%

		Germany		(320)		-10%		(697)		-20%

		All other countries		(28)		-0%		(27)		-0%

		Total		(354)		-4%		(1,096)		-11%







Direct Germany Unit Sales

				Q1 2020		Q2 2020		Q3 2020		Q4 2020 		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022

		Direct Germany		4909		4572		4582		5644		5346		5565		3452		5175		3630



Direct Germany Unit Sales



Direct Germany	Q1 2020	Q2 2020	Q3 2020	Q4 2020 	Q1 2021	Q2 2021	Q3 2021	Q4 2021	Q1 2022	4909	4572	4582	5644	5346	5565	3452	5175	3630	Quarter





Unit Sales











Euro effect





				QTR 9/30/2022 vs. 9/30/2021		YTD 9/30/2022 vs. 9/30/2021		QTR 6/30/2022 vs. 6/30/2021		YTD 6/30/2022  vs. 6/30/2021		YTD 3/31/2022  vs. 3/31/2021		YTD 12/31/2021  vs. 12/31/2020		QTR 12/31/2021 vs. 12/31/2020		YTD 9/30/2021  vs. 09/30/2020		QTR 9/30/2021 vs. 9/30/2020		YTD 6/30/2021  vs. 06/30/2020		QTR 6/30/2021 vs. 6/30/2020		YTD 3/31/2021  vs. 3/31/2020		YTD 12/31/2020  vs. 12/31/2019		QTR 12/31/2020 vs. 12/31/2019		YTD 9/30/2020  vs. 09/30/2019		QTR 9/30/2020 vs. 9/30/2019		YTD 6/30/2020  vs. 06/30/2019		QTR 6/30/2020 vs. 6/30/2019		YTD 3/31/2020  vs. 03/31/2019				YTD 12/31/2019 vs. 12/31/2018				QTR 12/31/2019 vs. 12/31/2018				YTD 9/30/2019 vs. 9/30/2018				QTR 9/30/2019 vs. 9/30/2018				YTD 6/30/2019 vs. 6/30/2018				QTR 6/30/2019 vs. 6/30/2018				YTD 3/31/2019 vs. 3/31/2018				YTD 3/31/2018 vs. 3/31/2017				YTD 3/31/2018 vs. 3/31/2014				YTD 3/31/2018 vs. 12/31/2017



		Sales in Euros for the period ended Sep 30		4,488,746		17,088,456		5,959,341		12,599,710		6,640,369		29,568,061		7,533,115		22,034,946		6,418,304		15,616,642		7,931,004		7,685,638		31,167,696		9,342,858		21,824,838		7,560,334		14,264,504		7,113,726		7,150,778				19,718,504				5,835,302				13,883,202				4,770,079				9,113,123				5,243,175				3,869,948				3,092,147				3,092,147				3,092,147



		Average Fx rate used for conversion		1.007151		1.064511		1.064205		1.093164		1.121996		1.183086		1.143156		1.196285		1.178929		1.205173		1.205566		1.205093		1.142272		1.193216		1.124723		1.169253		1.102197		1.102245		1.102262				1.120031				1.107583				1.124046				1.112686				1.129759				1.124177				1.135467				1.229259				1.229259				1.229259



		Sales in US Dollars		$   4,520,845		$   18,190,849		$   6,341,960		$   13,773,549		$   7,450,468		$   34,981,559		$   8,611,526		$   26,360,075		$   7,566,725		$   18,820,755		$   9,561,349		$   9,261,909		$   35,601,987		$   11,148,048		$   24,546,897		$   8,839,943		$   15,722,294		$   7,841,069		$   7,882,031				$   22,085,336				$   6,463,082				$   15,605,358				$   5,307,600				$   10,295,633				$   5,894,260				$   4,394,198				3,801,049				3,801,049				3,801,049



		Sales in Euros for the period ended Sep 30		4,488,746		17,088,456		5,959,341		12,599,710		6,640,369		29,568,061		7,533,115		22,034,946		6,418,304		15,616,642		7,931,004		7,685,638		31,167,696		9,342,858		21,824,838		7,560,334		14,264,504		7,113,726		7,150,778				19,718,504				5,835,302				13,883,202				4,770,079				9,113,123				5,243,175				3,869,948				3,092,147				3,092,147				3,092,147



		Average Fx rate used for conversion		1.178929		1.196285		1.205566		1.205173		1.205093		1.142272		1.193216		1.124723		1.169253		1.102197		1.102245		1.102262		1.120031		1.107635		1.124046		1.112686		1.129759		1.124177		1.135467				1.180959				1.141185				1.194445				1.162797				1.210668				1.192242				1.229259				1.065953				1.3781				1.1303



		Sales in US Dollars		5,291,913		20,442,664		7,184,378		15,184,830		8,002,262		33,774,768		8,988,633		24,783,211		7,504,621		17,212,616		8,741,909		8,471,587		34,908,786		10,348,477		24,532,122		8,412,277		16,115,452		7,997,088		8,119,472				23,286,745				6,659,159				16,582,721				5,546,634				11,032,966				6,251,134				4,757,168				3,296,083				4,261,287				3,494,961



		Impact of Exchange rate change on sales		$   (771,068)		$   (2,251,814)		$   (842,418)		$   (1,411,281)		$   (551,795)		$   1,206,791		$   (377,108)		$   1,576,865		$   62,104		$   1,608,139		$   819,439		$   790,322		$   693,201		$   799,571		$   14,775		$   427,665		$   (393,158)		$   (156,018)		$   (237,442)				$   (1,201,409)				$   (196,078)				$   (977,364)				$   (239,033)				$   (737,334)				$   (356,874)				$   (362,970)				504,966				(460,238)				306,089



		Percentage impact of exchange rate change		-14.57%		-11.02%		-11.73%		-9.29%		-6.90%		3.57%		-4.20%		6.36%		0.83%		9.34%		9.37%		9.33%		1.99%		7.73%		0.06%		5.08%		-2.44%		-1.95%		-2.92%				-5.16%				-2.94%				-5.89%				-4.31%				-6.68%				-5.71%				-7.63%				15.32%				-10.80%				8.76%





																																								(26,892)































Sheet2

		1-Jan-19		1.154748

		2-Jan-19		1.135738								Date (GMT)		Rate**

		3-Jan-19		1.140251								31-Oct-19		1.106466

		4-Jan-19		1.141422								30-Nov-19		1.105233

		5-Jan-19		1.139556								31-Dec-19		1.11105

		6-Jan-19		1.139556										1.107583

		7-Jan-19		1.146704

		8-Jan-19		1.144315								31-Oct-18		1.149375

		9-Jan-19		1.152837								30-Nov-18		1.136509

		10-Jan-19		1.151709								31-Dec-18		1.137671

		11-Jan-19		1.147756										1.141185

		12-Jan-19		1.146953

		13-Jan-19		1.146953

		14-Jan-19		1.147691

		15-Jan-19		1.139225

		16-Jan-19		1.140556

		17-Jan-19		1.138466

		18-Jan-19		1.136086

		19-Jan-19		1.137249

		20-Jan-19		1.137249

		21-Jan-19		1.136926

		22-Jan-19		1.135976

		23-Jan-19		1.138868

		24-Jan-19		1.132471

		25-Jan-19		1.140882

		26-Jan-19		1.140049

		27-Jan-19		1.140049

		28-Jan-19		1.143936

		29-Jan-19		1.142824

		30-Jan-19		1.141676

		31-Jan-19		1.145102

		1-Feb-19		1.147519

		2-Feb-19		1.145744

		3-Feb-19		1.145744

		4-Feb-19		1.143314

		5-Feb-19		1.140791

		6-Feb-19		1.137741

		7-Feb-19		1.135809

		8-Feb-19		1.132785

		9-Feb-19		1.133549

		10-Feb-19		1.133549

		11-Feb-19		1.127586

		12-Feb-19		1.131523

		13-Feb-19		1.128611

		14-Feb-19		1.12779

		15-Feb-19		1.127027

		16-Feb-19		1.12965

		17-Feb-19		1.12965

		18-Feb-19		1.130876

		19-Feb-19		1.133254

		20-Feb-19		1.136803

		21-Feb-19		1.133768

		22-Feb-19		1.134218

		23-Feb-19		1.134153

		25-Feb-19		1.134732

		26-Feb-19		1.137741

		27-Feb-19		1.13688

		28-Feb-19		1.13833

		1-Mar-19		1.13785

		2-Mar-19		1.137754

		3-Mar-19		1.137754

		4-Mar-19		1.132759

		5-Mar-19		1.130065

		6-Mar-19		1.131734

		7-Mar-19		1.121164

		8-Mar-19		1.124113

		9-Mar-19		1.123949

		10-Mar-19		1.123949

		11-Mar-19		1.123053

		12-Mar-19		1.129369

		13-Mar-19		1.130103

		14-Mar-19		1.129848

		15-Mar-19		1.131631

		16-Mar-19		1.134449

		17-Mar-19		1.134449

		18-Mar-19		1.132772

		19-Mar-19		1.134874

		20-Mar-19		1.135267

		21-Mar-19		1.135576

		22-Mar-19		1.128732

		23-Mar-19		1.132048

		24-Mar-19		1.132048

		25-Mar-19		1.131337

		26-Mar-19		1.128923

		27-Mar-19		1.126367

		28-Mar-19		1.122334

		29-Mar-19		1.122347

		30-Mar-19		1.123154

		31-Mar-19		1.123154

		1-Apr-19		1.12075

		2-Apr-19		1.119783

		3-Apr-19		1.12448

		4-Apr-19		1.12185

		5-Apr-19		1.121692

		7-Apr-19		1.123255

		8-Apr-19		1.126811

		9-Apr-19		1.127281

		10-Apr-19		1.127485

		11-Apr-19		1.126228

		12-Apr-19		1.129656

		13-Apr-19		1.12765

		14-Apr-19		1.131952

		15-Apr-19		1.130704

		16-Apr-19		1.12821

		17-Apr-19		1.129592

		18-Apr-19		1.12335

		19-Apr-19		1.12448

		20-Apr-19		1.124651

		21-Apr-19		1.124651

		22-Apr-19		1.125873

		23-Apr-19		1.121365

		24-Apr-19		1.116383

		25-Apr-19		1.113338

		26-Apr-19		1.116159

		27-Apr-19		1.116346

		28-Apr-19		1.116346

		29-Apr-19		1.118155

		30-Apr-19		1.121579

		1-May-19		1.124265

		2-May-19		1.118068

		3-May-19		1.119821

		4-May-19		1.121152

		5-May-19		1.121152

		6-May-19		1.120072

		7-May-19		1.117443

		8-May-19		1.119006

		9-May-19		1.121957

		10-May-19		1.123848

		11-May-19		1.123551

		12-May-19		1.123551

		13-May-19		1.123583

		14-May-19		1.121164

		15-May-19		1.120423

		16-May-19		1.117993

		17-May-19		1.116508

		18-May-19		1.116744

		19-May-19		1.116744

		20-May-19		1.116894

		21-May-19		1.116096

		22-May-19		1.115648

		23-May-19		1.117905

		24-May-19		1.120486

		25-May-19		1.120649

		26-May-19		1.120649

		27-May-19		1.119119

		28-May-19		1.11647

		29-May-19		1.113462

		30-May-19		1.113834

		31-May-19		1.116071

		1-Jun-19		1.119846

		2-Jun-19		1.119846

		3-Jun-19		1.12145

		4-Jun-19		1.12448

		5-Jun-19		1.12328

		6-Jun-19		1.129701

		7-Jun-19		1.133986

		8-Jun-19		1.134153

		9-Jun-19		1.134153

		10-Jun-19		1.131497

		11-Jun-19		1.133003

		12-Jun-19		1.129019

		13-Jun-19		1.127637

		14-Jun-19		1.121026

		15-Jun-19		1.123747

		16-Jun-19		1.123747

		17-Jun-19		1.12315

		18-Jun-19		1.119858

		19-Jun-19		1.121227

		20-Jun-19		1.128834

		21-Jun-19		1.133639

		22-Jun-19		1.139556

		23-Jun-19		1.139556

		24-Jun-19		1.139049

		25-Jun-19		1.136389

		26-Jun-19		1.138563

		27-Jun-19		1.136939

		28-Jun-19		1.136364

		29-Jun-19		1.138946

		30-Jun-19		1.138946

		YTD		1.1298983911

		QTR		1.1241774444





Cash Burn



		For the Quarter Ended

				9/30/22		6/30/22		3/31/22		12/30/21		9/30/21		6/30/21		3/31/21		12/31/20		9/30/20		6/30/20		3/31/20		12/31/19		9/30/19		6/30/2019		3/31/2019		12/31/2018		9/30/2018		6/30/2018		3/31/2018		12/31/2017		9/30/2017		6/30/2017		3/31/2017		12/31/16		9/30/16		6/30/2016		3/31/2016		12/31/2015		9/30/2015		6/30/2015		3/31/2015		9/30/2014		6/30/2014		3/31/2014



		Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash - Beginning		$   31,852		$   44,710		$   53,825		$   61,043		$   65,609		$   68,467		$   71,422		$   87,978		$   35,114		$   26,389		$   12,232		$   15,978		$   16,342		$   19,648		$   22,370		$   24,911		$   25,283		$   21,090		$   17,322		$   15,400		$   16,402		$   3,240		$   5,245		$   6,375		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		$   5,550		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		$   2,183

		Operating Cash Receipts:

		   Customer receipts		6,672		6,737		7,857		10,416		9,416		10,643		10,740		12,169		8,339		11,025		7,137		5,959		5,706		6,215		5,023		5,148		5,058		4,675		4,287		4,440		2,781		2,847		2,365		2,880		1,929		1,948		1,583		1,503		1,285		1,103		1,075		737		694		467

		   Grant Income		1,649		1,165		767		1,084		859		659		455		425		301		275		642		340		391		645		589		632		412		530		348		344		376		571		484		356		340		296		168		207		272		199		- 0		191		247		602

		       Total operating receipts		8,321		7,902		8,624		11,500		10,274		11,302		11,195		12,594		8,640		11,300		7,779		6,299		6,097		6,860		5,612		5,780		5,469		5,205		4,635		4,784		3,157		3,418		2,849		3,236		2,269		2,244		1,751		1,710		1,557		1,302		1,075		968		952		1,879



		Non-Operating Cash Receipts:

		   Proceeds from long -term debt		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		5,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		667		- 0		- 0		4,997		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,950		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		   Capital Raise, net		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		56,339		4,520		17,743		703		- 0		- 0		- 0		210		1,976		5,856		6,047		1,904		1,454		10,321		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		225		- 0		- 0		9,609		- 0		- 0		9,451

		   Sale of NJ NOL's received		- 0		740		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,127		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,093		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		620		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		677		- 0		- 0		- 0		319		- 0		- 0		325		- 0		- 0		- 0		386		- 0		- 0		458

		   Warrant and option exercises		- 0		8		- 0		10		590		130		124		183		205		964		138		30		335		193		1,992		511		1,003		2,123		544		1,037		235		31		197		53		101		1		28		485		568		465		605		36		4		352

		   Other		41		20		28		38		54		260		37		44		43		18		44		48		37		41		48		76		71		35		13		5		5		5		- 0		3		3		11		4		18		4		3		2		4		7

		       Total non-operating receipts		41		769		28		49		644		1,517		160		227		56,588		6,595		17,925		781		5,372		234		2,660		797		3,050		8,014		7,271		3,623		1,694		15,354		197		375		104		4,962		357		728		572		468		10,602



		Operating Cash Disbursements:

		   Payroll-US		(3,495)		(3,766)		(4,594)		(3,760)		(3,803)		(2,184)		(3,433)		(2,509)		(2,417)		(2,459)		(2,811)		(1,863)		(2,473)		(1,738)		(3,002)		(1,897)		(2,230)		(1,802)		(1,339)		(1,263)		(1,404)		(1,202)		(1,226)		(941)		(1,042)		(1,037)		(988)		(936)		(1,056)		(969)		(845)		(570)		(512)		(515)

		   Other US disbursements		(6,417)		(11,889)		(7,157)		(7,922)		(6,291)		(7,495)		(5,655)		(6,671)		(6,468)		(2,174)		(3,779)		(4,935)		(5,284)		(4,750)		(4,594)		(4,076)		(3,502)		(4,083)		(3,337)		(2,975)		(2,928)		(2,968)		(2,144)		(1,864)		(1,375)		(1,086)		(1,125)		(1,579)		(1,256)		(1,763)		(1,659)		(1,577)		(1,273)		(1,225)

		   All Germany disbursements		(6,062)		(5,874)		(6,017)		(7,084)		(5,390)		(5,997)		(5,222)		(4,740)		(3,478)		(4,537)		(4,957)		(4,028)		(4,076)		(3,912)		(3,398)		(3,145)		(3,159)		(3,141)		(2,613)		(2,247)		(1,521)		(1,440)		(1,681)		(1,936)		(1,627)		(1,591)		(1,094)		(1,163)		(1,286)		(976)		(1,142)		(664)		(705)		(612)

		       Total operating disbursements		(15,974)		(21,529)		(17,768)		(18,766)		(15,484)		(15,677)		(14,310)		(13,920)		(12,363)		(9,170)		(11,547)		(10,826)		(11,833)		(10,400)		(10,994)		(9,118)		(8,891)		(9,026)		(7,289)		(6,485)		(5,853)		(5,610)		(5,051)		(4,741)		(4,044)		(3,714)		(3,207)		(3,678)		(3,598)		(3,708)		(3,646)		(2,811)		(2,490)		(2,352)



		Non-Operating Cash Disbursements:

		    Bridge Bank loan payments		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		(15,458)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		(849)



		Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash - Ending		$   24,240		$   31,852		$   44,710		$   53,825		$   61,043		$   65,609		$   68,467		$   71,422		$   87,978		$   35,114		$   26,389		$   12,232		$   15,978		$   16,342		$   19,648		$   22,370		$   24,911		$   25,283		$   21,090		$   17,322		$   15,400		$   16,402		$   3,240		$   5,245		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



		Cash Generated (Burn) 		$   (7,653)		$   (13,627)		$   (9,144)		$   (7,266)		$   (5,210)		$   (4,375)		$   (3,115)		$   (1,326)		$   (3,723)		$   2,130		$   (3,768)		$   (4,527)		$   (5,736)		$   (3,540)		$   (5,382)		$   (3,338)		$   (3,422)		$   (3,821)		$   (2,654)		$   (1,701)		$   (2,696)		$   (2,192)		$   (2,202)		$   (1,130)







		Cash per 10K/10Q  balance sheet		24,239,698		31,851,514.18		43,022,814.29		53,825,166		61,042,845.82		65,609,078

Ivy Han: Ivy Han:
Balance per 6/30 TBs
		68,468,285		71,421,601		$   0

				24,240		31,852		43,023		53,825		61,043		65,609		68,468		71,422

				0.00		(0.00)		(1,687.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.06		1.52		0.00

														1,279





Bud vs Act - Bal Sheet

		Cytosorbents Corporation



		CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

												Variance				YTD

		 						September 30		September 30		September 30				September 30

		 						2022 Actual		2022 Budget		Actual vs. Budget		Explanation of variance to budget		2021		Variance

		ASSETS

		Current Assets:

		     Cash and short-term investments						$   22,552,239		$   29,911,000		$   (7,358,761)		Cash under budget due to lower sales		$   61,042,846		$   (38,490,607)

		     Grants and accounts receivable, net						4,961,245		6,716,000		(1,754,755)		Sales lower than budgeted		5,241,062		(279,817)

		     Inventories						3,541,596		3,960,000		(418,404)		Lower due to inventory write-off caused by refrigerator failure		4,527,542		(985,946)

		     Prepaid expenses and other current assets						1,325,724		2,038,000		(712,276)				1,940,201		(614,477)

		Total current assets						32,380,804		42,625,000		(10,244,196)				72,751,651		(40,370,847)



		Property and equipment - net						10,711,690		11,713,000		(1,001,310)		Delay due to postponement of office buildout		3,799,115		6,912,575

		Right of use asset						12,794,340		13,761,000		(966,660)		Actual includes final lease terms for both College Rd and new Germany warehouse		13,651,617		(857,277)

		Cash and cash equivalents, restricted						1,687,459		- 0		1,687,459				- 0		1,687,459

		Other assets						4,695,265		5,543,000		(847,735)		Decrease due to impariment of patent costs		4,865,044		(169,779)



		Total Assets						62,269,558		73,642,000		(11,372,442)				95,067,427		(32,797,869)



		LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

		Current Liabilities:

		     Accounts payable and accrued expenses						9,742,116		10,433,000		(690,884)				10,804,701		(1,062,585)

		     Lease Liability - current portion						376,529		126,000		250,529				265,675		110,854

		Total current liabilities						10,118,645		10,559,000		(440,355)				11,070,376		(951,731)

		Lease liability L/T						13,009,413		13,635,000		(625,587)		Actual includes final lease terms for both College Rd and new Germany warehouse		13,385,942		(376,529)

		Total liabilities						23,128,058		24,194,000		(1,065,942)				24,456,318		(1,328,260)

		Total stockholders' equity						39,141,500		49,448,000		(10,306,500)				70,611,109		(31,469,609)

		Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity						$   62,269,558		$   73,642,000		$   (11,372,442)				$   95,067,427		$   (32,797,869)



						Diff		- 0		- 0

								 



								 

				(571,880.78)				 

				0.38				 

				(571,880.40)				 







Bud vs Act - Inc Stmt

		CYTOSORBENTS CORPORATION



		CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS



												YTD

				YTD September 30, 2022						Explanation of Actual to Budget Variances		September 30,

				Actual		Budget		Variance				2021		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Product Sales		$   21,717,888		$   32,307,262		$   (10,589,374)		Both direct and distributor sales under budget		$   30,410,692		$   (8,692,804)

		   Grant income 		3,580,447		4,370,926		(790,479)		Grant revenue lower than budgeted due to spending over budget on non-grant related projects		1,972,640		1,607,807

		Total revenue		25,298,335		36,678,188		(11,379,853)				32,383,332		(7,084,997)

		Cost of revenue		10,322,315		9,980,677		341,638		Higher due to lower sales than budget, inventory write-off due to refrigerator failure and inefficiences due to plant relocation		7,924,608		2,397,707

		Gross margin		14,976,020		26,697,511		(11,721,491)				24,458,724		(9,482,704)

		Gross margin %		59.2%		72.8%						75.5%



		Other expenses:

		  Research and development		11,716,976		16,910,302		5,193,326		Delay in Clinical spend as a result of COVID-19 related hospital restrictions		10,243,572		1,473,404

		  Legal, financial and other consulting		2,089,330		1,604,372		(484,958)		Legal fees over budget due to write-off of abandoned patents		2,090,310		(980)

		  Selling general and administrative		26,335,238		31,137,905		4,802,667		Due to commissions, royalties and non-cash stock compensation under budget		25,307,766		1,027,472

		Total expenses		40,141,544		49,652,579		9,511,035				37,641,648		2,499,896



		Loss from operations		(25,165,524)		(22,955,068)		(2,210,456)				(13,182,924)		(11,982,600)



		Other income (expense):

		  Interest income/(expense), net		78,849		40,950		37,899				15,713		63,136

		  Gain/(Loss)  on foreign currency translation		(6,966,613)		- 0		(6,966,613)		Change in Euro spot rate over the year not budgeted		(2,084,425)		(4,882,188)

		  Miscellanous Income		6,831		- 0		6,831		Juno consulting fee earned offset by fixed asset retirment not budgeted		- 0

		Total other income (expense), net		(6,880,933)		40,950		(6,921,883)				(2,068,712)		(4,819,052)



		Net loss		(32,046,457)		(22,914,118)		(9,132,339)				(15,251,636)		(16,801,652)

		Benefit from income taxes		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Net loss available to common shareholders		$   (32,046,457)		$   (22,914,118)		$   (9,132,339)				$   (15,251,636)		$   (16,801,652)







Working Capital

		CytoSorbents Corporation

		Schedule of Working Capital







		Working Capital as of

				9/30/22		6/30/22		3/31/22		12/31/21		9/30/21		6/30/21		3/31/21		12/31/20		9/30/20		6/30/20		3/31/20		12/31/19		9/30/2019		6/30/2019		3/31/19		12/31/18		9/30/18		6/30/18		3/31/18		12/31/2017		12/31/2016		9/30/16		6/30/16		3/31/16		12/31/2015		9/30/15		6/30/15		3/31/15		12/31/2014		12/31/2013		12/31/2012

		Current Assets:

		    Cash and short-term investments*		$22,552		$30,164		$43,023		$52,138		$61,043		$65,609		$68,468		$71,422		$87,978		$35,114		$26,389		$12,232		$15,978		$16,342		$19,647		$22,369		$24,911		$25,282		21,090		$   17,322		$   5,245		$   6,375		$   8,919		$   6,027		$   7,509		$   9,329		$   11,205		$   13,358		$   5,550		$   2,183		$   1,729

		    Grants and accounts receivable, net		4,961		5,171		4,577		4,523		5,241		5,755		5,019		5,159		5,797		3,890		5,396		4,467		3,448		3,450		3,267		3,943		3,643		2,903		2,352		2,206		1,433		1,406		945		760		649		553		501		673		819		453		51

		     Inventories		3,542		4,980		5,445		4,766		4,528		3,689		3,108		2,674		2,025		1,987		1,967		2,114		1,768		1,463		1,214		833		779		769		680		796		834		1,052		1,048		1,060		1,191		1,337		1,060		703		538		245		682

		     Prepaid expenses and other current assets		1,326		1,331		2,809		2,872		1,940		2,032		3,040		3,198		1,002		957		3,778		2,088		1,157		960		700		1,119		617		1,826		393		415		316		220		162		194		512		372		275		148		700		605		476

		            Total current assets		32,381		41,647		55,854		64,299		72,752		77,085		79,635		82,453		96,803		41,948		37,529		20,902		22,351		22,215		24,828		28,264		29,950		30,780		24,515		20,739		7,828		9,053		11,074		8,041		9,861		11,591		13,041		14,882		7,607		3,486		2,938



		Current Liabilities:

		     Accounts payable		2,348		2,129		4,826		2,805		3,358		2,166		1,678		1,835		2,386		2,727		1,770		2,039		2,072		2,150		1,841		1,486		1,859		1,253		2,139		1,244		1,330		740		1,022		861		685		527		418		475		698		787		801

		     Accrued expenses and other current liabilities		7,394		8,007		9,359		10,314		7,447		8,378		7,619		7,871		5,371		5,853		5,084		5,802		3,691		3,432		2,815		4,386		2,402		2,238		1,847		2,604		2,115		1,540		1,103		770		723		756		718		734		825		362		350

		     Current maturities of long-term debt		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		9,167		6,667		4,167		1,667		2,500		2,667		1,666		667				- 0				4,000		833		417						- 0								- 0		- 0		- 0

		     Lease liability - current portion		377		417		487		571		266		252		463		447		432		418		443		428		414		400		389		379								- 0		- 0								- 0								- 0		- 0		- 0

		     Warrant liability at fair value								- 0								- 0								- 0								- 0								- 0		- 0

		     Deferred revenue								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1		272		- 0

		            Total current liabilities		10,119		10,554		14,672		13,690		11,070		10,796		9,759		10,153		17,356		15,664		11,464		9,936		8,677		8,649		6,711		6,917		4,261		3,491		3,986		7,848		4,278		2,697		2,125		1,631		1,408		1,283		1,136		1,209		1,524		1,421		1,151



		Net Working Capital		$   22,262		$   31,093		$   41,182		$   50,609		$   61,681		$   66,289		$   69,876		$   72,300		$   79,447		$   26,284		$   26,065		$   10,966		$   13,674		$   13,566		$   18,117		$   21,347		$   25,689		$   27,289		20,529		$   12,891		$   3,550		$   6,356		$   8,949		$   6,410		$   8,453		$   10,308		$   11,905		$   13,673		$   6,083		$   2,065		$   1,787



		*Cash and short-term investments exclude restricted cash of $1.7M 



































WC Investor Call

		CytoSorbents Corporation

		Schedule of Working Capital







		Working Capital as of

				9/30/17		6/30/17		3/31/17		12/31/16		12/31/15		12/31/14

		Current Assets:

		     Cash and short-term investments		$   15,401		$   16,402		$   3,240		$   5,245		$   7,509		$   5,550

		     Grants and accounts receivable, net		2,350		2,059		1,732		1,433		649		819

		     Inventories		1,089		890		858		834		1,191		538

		     Prepaid expenses and other current assets		546		390		451		316		512		700

		            Total current assets		19,386		19,741		6,281		7,828		9,861		7,607



		Current Liabilities(1):

		     Accounts payable		1,288		1,581		1,660		1,330		685		698

		     Accrued expenses and other current liabilities		1,490		1,602		1,608		2,115		723		825

		     Current maturities of long-term debt		3,000		2,000		1,250		833

		     Deferred revenue		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1

		            Total current liabilities		5,778		5,183		4,518		4,278		1,408		1,524



		Net Working Capital		$   13,608		$   14,558		$   1,763		$   3,550		$   8,453		$   6,083



		(1) Excludes warrant liability, a current liability that does not have cash implications.





Stock Price Performance

		Date		Close/Last		Volume		Open		High		Low

		10/17/22		$1.68		35946		$1.58		$1.70		$1.58		$8.11		high

		10/14/22		$1.59		20032		$1.60		$1.65		$1.55		$1.20		low

		10/13/22		$1.60		38842		$1.53		$1.61		$1.50

		10/12/22		$1.56		89270		$1.60		$1.64		$1.41

		10/11/22		$1.52		53126		$1.54		$1.73		$1.52

		10/10/22		$1.54		30149		$1.58		$1.58		$1.53

		10/7/22		$1.62		57181		$1.81		$1.81		$1.59

		10/6/22		$1.83		247456		$1.65		$1.88		$1.63

		10/5/22		$1.63		80512		$1.52		$1.67		$1.48

		10/4/22		$1.51		120339		$1.44		$1.58		$1.41

		10/3/22		$1.40		49746		$1.38		$1.40		$1.35

		9/30/22		$1.36		44911		$1.34		$1.52		$1.33

		9/29/22		$1.32		63837		$1.40		$1.43		$1.31

		9/28/22		$1.42		126680		$1.43		$1.52		$1.42

		9/27/22		$1.39		339665		$1.19		$1.42		$1.19

		9/26/22		$1.20		308433		$1.42		$1.43		$1.18

		9/23/22		$1.39		251736		$1.64		$1.64		$1.39

		9/22/22		$1.61		92850		$1.69		$1.70		$1.60

		9/21/22		$1.68		166802		$1.83		$1.85		$1.66

		9/20/22		$1.85		133448		$1.84		$1.88		$1.79

		9/19/22		$1.84		88590		$1.91		$1.91		$1.82

		9/16/22		$1.89		98066		$1.89		$1.91		$1.82

		9/15/22		$1.92		70940		$1.82		$1.94		$1.82

		9/14/22		$1.86		59473		$1.85		$1.89		$1.79

		9/13/22		$1.84		169445		$1.84		$1.94		$1.81

		9/12/22		$1.86		135599		$1.78		$1.91		$1.73

		9/9/22		$1.73		214314		$1.77		$1.82		$1.68

		9/8/22		$1.69		129239		$1.73		$1.76		$1.65

		9/7/22		$1.73		116131		$1.80		$1.87		$1.70

		9/6/22		$1.82		125907		$1.87		$1.87		$1.80

		9/2/22		$1.85		92659		$1.89		$1.89		$1.82

		9/1/22		$1.82		111779		$1.89		$1.91		$1.78

		8/31/22		$1.90		122384		$2.03		$2.07		$1.83

		8/30/22		$2		65649		$2		$2.03		$1.91

		8/29/22		$2.04		88089		$2.01		$2.10		$1.96

		8/26/22		$1.98		39996		$2.06		$2.11		$1.95

		8/25/22		$2.07		102975		$1.91		$2.09		$1.88

		8/24/22		$1.87		106364		$2.05		$2.05		$1.83

		8/23/22		$1.98		110091		$1.92		$2.06		$1.88

		8/22/22		$1.89		84580		$1.95		$2.03		$1.88

		8/19/22		$2		176010		$1.95		$2.18		$1.95

		8/18/22		$2.03		1725501		$1.83		$2.48		$1.82

		8/17/22		$1.80		175059		$1.83		$1.92		$1.80

		8/16/22		$1.83		106639		$1.90		$1.92		$1.82

		8/15/22		$1.90		85977		$1.90		$1.95		$1.90

		8/12/22		$1.91		183526		$2		$2		$1.88

		8/11/22		$1.97		84999		$1.94		$2.04		$1.94

		8/10/22		$1.95		52850		$1.90		$1.98		$1.89

		8/9/22		$1.85		210757		$2.12		$2.14		$1.85

		8/8/22		$2.03		111979		$2.14		$2.18		$2.01

		8/5/22		$2.10		177018		$2		$2.13		$1.96

		8/4/22		$2.02		66116		$2		$2.03		$2

		8/3/22		$2.01		367235		$2.30		$2.37		$2

		8/2/22		$2.34		63808		$2.35		$2.37		$2.28

		8/1/22		$2.27		88379		$2.24		$2.40		$2.24

		7/29/22		$2.28		41914		$2.26		$2.32		$2.20

		7/28/22		$2.29		55212		$2.23		$2.36		$2.19

		7/27/22		$2.26		39414		$2.18		$2.26		$2.11

		7/26/22		$2.12		75510		$2.05		$2.23		$2.01

		7/25/22		$2.09		92911		$2.18		$2.18		$2.05

		7/22/22		$2.13		46058		$2.27		$2.27		$2.10

		7/21/22		$2.28		30871		$2.25		$2.31		$2.23

		7/20/22		$2.25		55510		$2.25		$2.37		$2.24

		7/19/22		$2.25		45201		$2.19		$2.31		$2.17

		7/18/22		$2.16		81244		$2.23		$2.30		$2.16

		7/15/22		$2.23		82670		$2.24		$2.24		$2.10

		7/14/22		$2.19		70457		$2.28		$2.33		$2.18

		7/13/22		$2.30		75003		$2.19		$2.33		$2.19

		7/12/22		$2.23		75294		$2.26		$2.37		$2.16

		7/11/22		$2.27		73400		$2.48		$2.48		$2.25

		7/8/22		$2.46		191583		$2.15		$2.48		$2.10

		7/7/22		$2.20		137904		$2.10		$2.22		$2.07

		7/6/22		$2.14		115006		$2.05		$2.19		$2.05

		7/5/22		$2.04		131088		$2		$2.08		$2.00

		7/1/22		$2.01		259331		$2.10		$2.21		$2.01

		6/30/22		$2.19		129330		$2.22		$2.24		$2.11

		6/29/22		$2.25		150656		$2.24		$2.29		$2.15

		6/28/22		$2.25		384204		$2.13		$2.40		$2.13

		6/27/22		$2.12		179947		$2.12		$2.16		$1.94

		6/24/22		$2.12		4451856		$2.34		$2.38		$2.10

		6/23/22		$2.36		322251		$2.10		$2.37		$2.06

		6/22/22		$2.07		524996		$1.74		$2.09		$1.72

		6/21/22		$1.76		410394		$1.97		$2.01		$1.69

		6/17/22		$1.88		234733		$1.87		$1.93		$1.85

		6/16/22		$1.87		253542		$2.01		$2.04		$1.85

		6/15/22		$2.03		230915		$2.32		$2.32		$2.01

		6/14/22		$2.27		193477		$2.20		$2.28		$2.06

		6/13/22		$2.20		259710		$2.10		$2.28		$2.04

		6/10/22		$2.09		196152		$2.11		$2.27		$2.04

		6/9/22		$2.18		267160		$2.44		$2.44		$2.14

		6/8/22		$2.46		261255		$2.52		$2.65		$2.34

		6/7/22		$2.56		652574		$1.90		$2.63		$1.90

		6/6/22		$1.90		270797		$1.88		$1.92		$1.76

		6/3/22		$1.89		137039		$1.86		$1.97		$1.83

		6/2/22		$1.89		236545		$1.81		$2.01		$1.81

		6/1/22		$1.82		339130		$1.96		$1.96		$1.76

		5/31/22		$1.93		167062		$2.03		$2.05		$1.89

		5/27/22		$2.05		316764		$1.92		$2.08		$1.92

		5/26/22		$1.94		192911		$1.92		$1.98		$1.84

		5/25/22		$1.89		151366		$1.85		$1.97		$1.83

		5/24/22		$1.87		386740		$2		$2		$1.78

		5/23/22		$2		170470		$2.08		$2.16		$1.98

		5/20/22		$2.11		150378		$2.26		$2.27		$2.06

		5/19/22		$2.26		174977		$2.21		$2.34		$2.13

		5/18/22		$2.23		238064		$2.10		$2.28		$2.09

		5/17/22		$2.14		153091		$2.17		$2.27		$2.11

		5/16/22		$2.13		152270		$2.28		$2.32		$2.12

		5/13/22		$2.25		311243		$2.16		$2.28		$2.15

		5/12/22		$2.14		281305		$1.96		$2.18		$1.96

		5/11/22		$1.94		245524		$2.04		$2.10		$1.90

		5/10/22		$2.07		365538		$1.89		$2.19		$1.87

		5/9/22		$1.88		239423		$1.84		$1.89		$1.78

		5/6/22		$1.86		229237		$1.96		$1.97		$1.84

		5/5/22		$1.97		295197		$2.09		$2.09		$1.95

		5/4/22		$2.12		597150		$1.97		$2.14		$1.80

		5/3/22		$2.18		356787		$2.40		$2.56		$2.13

		5/2/22		$2.37		318458		$2.10		$2.40		$2.05

		4/29/22		$2.10		312727		$2.04		$2.26		$1.98

		4/28/22		$2.04		567240		$2.12		$2.15		$1.89

		4/27/22		$2.08		317402		$2.35		$2.35		$2.07

		4/26/22		$2.33		229619		$2.58		$2.61		$2.31

		4/25/22		$2.58		158819		$2.51		$2.65		$2.51

		4/22/22		$2.57		272311		$2.64		$2.65		$2.50

		4/21/22		$2.64		202861		$2.82		$2.86		$2.64

		4/20/22		$2.80		160400		$2.83		$2.87		$2.77

		4/19/22		$2.81		223157		$2.67		$2.85		$2.66

		4/18/22		$2.71		211552		$2.87		$2.92		$2.68

		4/14/22		$2.87		288739		$2.91		$3.03		$2.85

		4/13/22		$2.91		136863		$2.88		$2.96		$2.82

		4/12/22		$2.88		200889		$2.99		$3		$2.82

		4/11/22		$2.95		138715		$2.95		$3		$2.89

		4/8/22		$3		160184		$3.06		$3.06		$2.91

		4/7/22		$3.02		145940		$3.10		$3.19		$2.98

		4/6/22		$3.11		134252		$3.05		$3.13		$2.94

		4/5/22		$3.09		190588		$3.10		$3.16		$3.01

		4/4/22		$3.15		143612		$3.18		$3.23		$3.09

		4/1/22		$3.22		127433		$3.17		$3.36		$3.15

		3/31/22		$3.19		249501		$3		$3.20		$2.96

		3/30/22		$2.99		140920		$3.25		$3.28		$2.98

		3/29/22		$3.25		214165		$3.13		$3.53		$3.12

		3/28/22		$3.09		143299		$3.09		$3.11		$2.92

		3/25/22		$3.03		98328		$3.13		$3.13		$2.96

		3/24/22		$3.07		223510		$2.99		$3.11		$2.89

		3/23/22		$2.98		121195		$3.10		$3.13		$2.93

		3/22/22		$3.09		147415		$3.16		$3.20		$3.07

		3/21/22		$3.11		105894		$3.33		$3.33		$3.06

		3/18/22		$3.33		237420		$3.22		$3.40		$3.22

		3/17/22		$3.23		91223		$3.02		$3.24		$3.02

		3/16/22		$3.04		107148		$3.03		$3.10		$2.94

		3/15/22		$2.94		106905		$2.87		$3.04		$2.85

		3/14/22		$2.89		262826		$3.24		$3.24		$2.88

		3/11/22		$3.21		198489		$3.52		$3.61		$3.20

		3/10/22		$3.46		104832		$3.46		$3.53		$3.44

		3/9/22		$3.59		324619		$3.60		$3.69		$3.36

		3/8/22		$3.75		145637		$3.77		$3.84		$3.60

		3/7/22		$3.73		149564		$3.88		$3.96		$3.69

		3/4/22		$3.88		187641		$3.91		$3.93		$3.78

		3/3/22		$3.86		145638		$4.05		$4.13		$3.83

		3/2/22		$4.10		224043		$3.93		$4.13		$3.80

		3/1/22		$3.98		212672		$3.82		$4.15		$3.67

		2/28/22		$3.87		125692		$3.79		$4		$3.73

		2/25/22		$3.84		130082		$3.85		$3.90		$3.61

		2/24/22		$3.79		125322		$3.50		$3.80		$3.50

		2/23/22		$3.60		80586		$3.69		$3.76		$3.60

		2/22/22		$3.68		120389		$3.80		$3.80		$3.66

		2/18/22		$3.78		216368		$3.67		$3.84		$3.61

		2/17/22		$3.71		160821		$3.92		$3.93		$3.69

		2/16/22		$3.95		65144		$3.91		$3.96		$3.74

		2/15/22		$3.85		116474		$3.71		$3.91		$3.71

		2/14/22		$3.65		83534		$3.75		$3.75		$3.62

		2/11/22		$3.75		144481		$3.91		$3.92		$3.74

		2/10/22		$3.91		190641		$4.03		$4.08		$3.80

		2/9/22		$4.07		234746		$3.93		$4.09		$3.85

		2/8/22		$3.94		123349		$3.75		$3.97		$3.71

		2/7/22		$3.74		94876		$3.61		$3.77		$3.59

		2/4/22		$3.64		121519		$3.70		$3.70		$3.60

		2/3/22		$3.70		193414		$3.76		$3.81		$3.61

		2/2/22		$3.80		214630		$3.92		$3.92		$3.76

		2/1/22		$3.91		190400		$3.79		$3.94		$3.69

		1/31/22		$3.72		146364		$3.49		$3.77		$3.36

		1/28/22		$3.49		153380		$3.40		$3.53		$3.30

		1/27/22		$3.41		268869		$3.68		$3.93		$3.41

		1/26/22		$3.67		348446		$3.58		$3.80		$3.52

		1/25/22		$3.57		401270		$3.77		$3.78		$3.41

		1/24/22		$3.79		432831		$3.36		$3.82		$3.25

		1/21/22		$3.40		318599		$3.45		$3.65		$3.40

		1/20/22		$3.50		352195		$3.42		$3.79		$3.30

		1/19/22		$3.42		322585		$3.41		$3.47		$3.27

		1/18/22		$3.39		486828		$3.27		$3.48		$3.22

		1/14/22		$3.22		697889		$3.58		$3.71		$3.18

		1/13/22		$3.58		116441		$3.70		$3.72		$3.58

		1/12/22		$3.69		159914		$4.09		$4.09		$3.67

		1/11/22		$3.81		93070		$3.76		$3.90		$3.74

		1/10/22		$3.74		188779		$3.71		$3.78		$3.59

		1/7/22		$3.74		167198		$3.81		$3.86		$3.68

		1/6/22		$3.81		199032		$3.99		$3.99		$3.76

		1/5/22		$3.87		160365		$4.03		$4.09		$3.86

		1/4/22		$4.03		195651		$4.31		$4.33		$4

		1/3/22		$4.23		170683		$4.16		$4.31		$4.10

		12/31/21		$4.19		363971		$4.02		$4.25		$3.88

		12/30/21		$4.05		357516		$4.20		$4.25		$4.03

		12/29/21		$4.15		346474		$4.13		$4.18		$4.02

		12/28/21		$4.11		351169		$4.35		$4.40		$4.08

		12/27/21		$4.38		245747		$4.45		$4.53		$4.32

		12/23/21		$4.45		369741		$4.33		$4.49		$4.18

		12/22/21		$4.33		343429		$4.35		$4.41		$4.27

		12/21/21		$4.28		350700		$4.26		$4.36		$4.25

		12/20/21		$4.26		326547		$4.58		$4.60		$4.26

		12/17/21		$4.55		554773		$4.47		$4.82		$4.30

		12/16/21		$4.34		267905		$4.61		$4.61		$4.29

		12/15/21		$4.43		306679		$4.54		$4.64		$4.28

		12/14/21		$4.56		259480		$4.80		$4.82		$4.53

		12/13/21		$4.77		176440		$5.06		$5.10		$4.74

		12/10/21		$5		185112		$5.26		$5.34		$4.97

		12/9/21		$5.22		107401		$5.28		$5.40		$5.19

		12/8/21		$5.35		88957		$5.22		$5.36		$5.18

		12/7/21		$5.18		174791		$5		$5.38		$5

		12/6/21		$4.95		210035		$4.65		$4.99		$4.51

		12/3/21		$4.62		196082		$4.72		$4.80		$4.45

		12/2/21		$4.75		142549		$4.81		$4.89		$4.67

		12/1/21		$4.75		197756		$4.95		$5.07		$4.75

		11/30/21		$4.92		238281		$4.97		$5.10		$4.87

		11/29/21		$5.04		299257		$4.86		$5.11		$4.86

		11/26/21		$4.75		125542		$4.97		$5		$4.75

		11/24/21		$5.02		203647		$5.04		$5.06		$4.99

		11/23/21		$5.02		238678		$5.11		$5.11		$4.92

		11/22/21		$5.16		383031		$5.32		$5.33		$4.97

		11/19/21		$5.24		452001		$5.71		$5.71		$5.23

		11/18/21		$5.65		210102		$6.07		$6.07		$5.62

		11/17/21		$6.07		172703		$6.14		$6.32		$5.96

		11/16/21		$6.14		278600		$6.13		$6.22		$5.97

		11/15/21		$6.13		264726		$6.28		$6.30		$6.03

		11/12/21		$6.28		290500		$6.24		$6.31		$6.15

		11/11/21		$6.20		156113		$6.42		$6.49		$6.17

		11/10/21		$6.45		180820		$6.28		$6.54		$6.27

		11/9/21		$6.32		281417		$6.53		$6.64		$6.26

		11/8/21		$6.50		240852		$6.23		$6.50		$6.22

		11/5/21		$6.27		351330		$6.08		$6.40		$6.08

		11/4/21		$6.11		143584		$6.12		$6.25		$6.06

		11/3/21		$6.12		198747		$5.92		$6.12		$5.92

		11/2/21		$5.88		205828		$5.87		$5.98		$5.80

		11/1/21		$5.85		181969		$5.87		$6.13		$5.83

		10/29/21		$5.89		154399		$5.87		$5.95		$5.78

		10/28/21		$5.85		174149		$5.88		$6.05		$5.80

		10/27/21		$5.84		165327		$5.80		$5.89		$5.80

		10/26/21		$5.83		200048		$5.88		$5.91		$5.73

		10/25/21		$5.85		151635		$5.82		$5.98		$5.75

		10/22/21		$5.83		208148		$6.01		$6.02		$5.79

		10/21/21		$6.04		263432		$6.05		$6.27		$5.97

		10/20/21		$6.01		445295		$5.99		$6.28		$5.97

		10/19/21		$5.97		283045		$5.81		$6.11		$5.80

		10/18/21		$5.85		413825		$5.85		$5.98		$5.79

		10/15/21		$5.86		462904		$6.08		$6.08		$5.84

		10/14/21		$5.99		480709		$6.15		$6.18		$5.95

		10/13/21		$6.13		1043463		$6.84		$6.84		$6.10

		10/12/21		$6.93		353708		$6.91		$7.01		$6.90

		10/11/21		$6.91		131799		$7.08		$7.09		$6.91

		10/8/21		$7.13		208607		$7.19		$7.28		$7.11

		10/7/21		$7.20		1222933		$7.15		$7.52		$6.54

		10/6/21		$7.98		99364		$7.97		$8.02		$7.80

		10/5/21		$8		74875		$8.09		$8.10		$7.98

		10/4/21		$8.08		120044		$8.12		$8.16		$8.01

		10/1/21		$8.11		135862		$8.13		$8.21		$7.97

		9/30/21		$8.12		101851		$8.10		$8.23		$8.04

		9/29/21		$8.10		75436		$8.09		$8.16		$7.96

		9/28/21		$8.06		176900		$8.11		$8.11		$7.91

		9/27/21		$8.03		118967		$8.14		$8.20		$8.01

		9/24/21		$8.15		88008		$8.26		$8.26		$8.10

		9/23/21		$8.29		130151		$8.28		$8.33		$8.15

		9/22/21		$8.26		139958		$8.40		$8.40		$8.23

		9/21/21		$8.32		213196		$8.53		$8.62		$8.29

		9/20/21		$8.51		294884		$8.64		$8.79		$8.49

		9/17/21		$8.73		491451		$8.41		$8.86		$8.32

		9/16/21		$8.35		319181		$8.21		$8.50		$8.12

		9/15/21		$8.20		285794		$8.34		$8.39		$8.16

		9/14/21		$8.32		169941		$8.72		$8.72		$8.26

		9/13/21		$8.64		143972		$8.90		$8.90		$8.60

		9/10/21		$8.91		126571		$9.01		$9.01		$8.79

		9/9/21		$8.91		120517		$8.90		$9.11		$8.81

		9/8/21		$8.87		132269		$9.06		$9.08		$8.82

		9/7/21		$9.09		293833		$9.45		$9.50		$9.01

		9/3/21		$9.45		224792		$9.48		$9.66		$9.35

		9/2/21		$9.71		313560		$9.54		$9.76		$9.45

		9/1/21		$9.66		797819		$9.76		$9.80		$9.33

		8/31/21		$9.57		164297		$9.59		$9.72		$9.21

		8/30/21		$9.58		253995		$9.09		$9.65		$9.07

		8/27/21		$9.07		182568		$8.79		$9.15		$8.77

		8/26/21		$8.78		169506		$8.78		$8.87		$8.66

		8/25/21		$8.83		266482		$8.44		$8.93		$8.42

		8/24/21		$8.52		249356		$8.22		$8.59		$8.01

		8/23/21		$8.31		276629		$7.94		$8.34		$7.81

		8/20/21		$7.95		297094		$7.35		$7.96		$7.24

		8/19/21		$7.43		175958		$7.43		$7.57		$7.30

		8/18/21		$7.49		93205		$7.49		$7.72		$7.45

		8/17/21		$7.47		285555		$7.84		$7.94		$7.45

		8/16/21		$7.93		208073		$7.80		$8.09		$7.55

		8/13/21		$7.83		212231		$7.87		$8.10		$7.79

		8/12/21		$8		2111552		$8.20		$8.39		$7.63

		8/11/21		$7.80		160693		$8.11		$8.21		$7.67

		8/10/21		$8.11		171173		$8.02		$8.19		$7.81

		8/9/21		$8		184310		$7.78		$8.12		$7.68

		8/6/21		$7.78		687832		$7.43		$8.33		$7.40

		8/5/21		$7.47		164210		$7.01		$7.53		$6.99

		8/4/21		$7		244403		$7.22		$7.30		$7

		8/3/21		$7.26		164833		$7.40		$7.47		$7.21

		8/2/21		$7.42		202954		$7.75		$7.75		$7.39

		7/30/21		$7.61		147569		$7.70		$7.75		$7.58

		7/29/21		$7.62		118773		$7.69		$7.72		$7.47

		7/28/21		$7.63		146143		$7.37		$7.73		$7.26

		7/27/21		$7.39		117364		$7.54		$7.54		$7.14

		7/26/21		$7.40		197659		$7.40		$7.61		$7.37

		7/23/21		$7.46		165331		$7.72		$7.76		$7.38

		7/22/21		$7.68		85549		$7.85		$7.93		$7.61

		7/21/21		$7.85		151742		$7.74		$8.01		$7.70

		7/20/21		$7.77		187927		$7.87		$7.89		$7.69

		7/19/21		$7.81		132353		$7.63		$7.90		$7.53

		7/16/21		$7.68		134304		$7.73		$7.85		$7.62

		7/15/21		$7.67		249261		$7.70		$7.87		$7.50

		7/14/21		$7.72		150638		$7.73		$7.79		$7.58

		7/13/21		$7.70		74946		$7.80		$7.85		$7.68

		7/12/21		$7.83		126831		$8		$8.02		$7.69

		7/9/21		$7.99		247649		$7.66		$8.17		$7.65

		7/8/21		$7.68		176398		$7.68		$7.72		$7.50

		7/7/21		$7.66		429539		$8.18		$8.40		$7.64

		7/6/21		$8.63		2752439		$7.80		$8.76		$7.41

		7/2/21		$7.35		95109		$7.59		$7.64		$7.35

		7/1/21		$7.54		182484		$7.53		$7.68		$7.49

		6/30/21		$7.55		204811		$7.53		$7.60		$7.48

		6/29/21		$7.58		130196		$7.65		$7.65		$7.48

		6/28/21		$7.63		171740		$7.76		$7.88		$7.51

		6/25/21		$7.71		530514		$7.82		$7.93		$7.69

		6/24/21		$7.84		107236		$7.83		$7.89		$7.75

		6/23/21		$7.77		169772		$7.74		$7.77		$7.55

		6/22/21		$7.63		333205		$7.82		$7.95		$7.51

		6/21/21		$7.81		339226		$7.76		$8.08		$7.68

		6/18/21		$7.67		390160		$7.92		$8		$7.64

		6/17/21		$7.94		293252		$7.99		$8.26		$7.90

		6/16/21		$7.90		312366		$8.19		$8.25		$7.90

		6/15/21		$8.24		161812		$8.24		$8.30		$8.15

		6/14/21		$8.25		111649		$8.39		$8.44		$8.20

		6/11/21		$8.34		50133		$8.31		$8.37		$8.21

		6/10/21		$8.28		115118		$8.27		$8.40		$8.15

		6/9/21		$8.31		138217		$8.27		$8.41		$8.15

		6/8/21		$8.04		242173		$8.49		$8.49		$7.96

		6/7/21		$8.40		659435		$8.21		$9.25		$8.19

		6/4/21		$8.17		102142		$7.96		$8.24		$7.96

		6/3/21		$7.96		98959		$7.96		$8.03		$7.90

		6/2/21		$8.03		117888		$7.95		$8.04		$7.90

		6/1/21		$7.98		189041		$8.18		$8.18		$7.90

		5/28/21		$8.09		130278		$8.08		$8.24		$7.99

		5/27/21		$8.11		121499		$8.22		$8.30		$8.09

		5/26/21		$8.21		66580		$8.19		$8.25		$8.16

		5/25/21		$8.15		124006		$8.35		$8.44		$8.15

		5/24/21		$8.34		81447		$8.46		$8.50		$8.23

		5/21/21		$8.43		127202		$8.51		$8.57		$8.38

		5/20/21		$8.43		91476		$8.42		$8.58		$8.35

		5/19/21		$8.41		121993		$8.15		$8.43		$8.10

		5/18/21		$8.26		275343		$8.46		$8.51		$8.25

		5/17/21		$8.39		156164		$8.20		$8.39		$8.04

		5/14/21		$8.30		115227		$8.22		$8.36		$8.11

		5/13/21		$8.13		209870		$8.27		$8.27		$8.06

		5/12/21		$8.20		355120		$7.81		$8.37		$7.81

		5/11/21		$7.89		272784		$7.76		$7.97		$7.66

		5/10/21		$7.91		536434		$8.35		$8.35		$7.80

		5/7/21		$8.41		202920		$8.37		$8.52		$8.25

		5/6/21		$8.23		316411		$8.63		$8.78		$8.16

		5/5/21		$8.69		467995		$9.05		$9.05		$8.63

		5/4/21		$9.09		291848		$9.16		$9.24		$8.87

		5/3/21		$9.20		161311		$9.30		$9.42		$9.12

		4/30/21		$9.25		207064		$9.10		$9.38		$9.10

		4/29/21		$9.10		337956		$9.10		$9.14		$8.86

		4/28/21		$9.04		175792		$8.93		$9.16		$8.93

		4/27/21		$8.94		211144		$9.10		$9.15		$8.83

		4/26/21		$9.07		362290		$9.17		$9.17		$8.90

		4/23/21		$9.10		177323		$8.96		$9.15		$8.96

		4/22/21		$8.88		153197		$8.96		$9.07		$8.81

		4/21/21		$8.91		154158		$8.86		$9.09		$8.75

		4/20/21		$8.75		218293		$8.95		$8.99		$8.70

		4/19/21		$8.95		346247		$9.02		$9.28		$8.70

		4/16/21		$9		235723		$9.46		$9.46		$8.94

		4/15/21		$9.42		161638		$9.33		$9.47		$9.20

		4/14/21		$9.25		376031		$9.31		$9.33		$8.93

		4/13/21		$9.25		287989		$8.90		$9.26		$8.85

		4/12/21		$8.99		114161		$9		$9.01		$8.79

		4/9/21		$8.90		107806		$8.82		$8.94		$8.67

		4/8/21		$8.88		137965		$8.88		$8.95		$8.79

		4/7/21		$8.78		167576		$8.86		$9.05		$8.70

		4/6/21		$8.90		190138		$8.84		$9.15		$8.80

		4/5/21		$8.80		143442		$8.97		$9.07		$8.69

		4/1/21		$8.80		220402		$8.78		$8.85		$8.56

		3/31/21		$8.68		273830		$8.50		$8.73		$8.32

		3/30/21		$8.41		149552		$8.25		$8.45		$8.20

		3/29/21		$8.30		317711		$8.48		$8.48		$8.04

		3/26/21		$8.46		163923		$8.81		$8.82		$8.31

		3/25/21		$8.65		209933		$8.40		$8.69		$8.33

		3/24/21		$8.53		249667		$8.83		$8.83		$8.53

		3/23/21		$8.75		232691		$9.03		$9.10		$8.75

		3/22/21		$9.02		236583		$9.05		$9.18		$8.87

		3/19/21		$9.04		486412		$8.93		$9.07		$8.68

		3/18/21		$8.68		316466		$8.89		$9.11		$8.66

		3/17/21		$8.99		405062		$9.29		$9.29		$8.71

		3/16/21		$9.39		621111		$9.42		$9.70		$9.15

		3/15/21		$9.33		521840		$8.72		$9.47		$8.56

		3/12/21		$8.69		252164		$8.50		$8.74		$8.29

		3/11/21		$8.57		244990		$8.62		$8.72		$8.47

		3/10/21		$8.59		363730		$9.12		$9.25		$8.25

		3/9/21		$8.75		349611		$8.44		$8.93		$8.44

		3/8/21		$8.23		200268		$8.71		$8.73		$8.20

		3/5/21		$8.58		516422		$8.64		$8.69		$7.82

		3/4/21		$8.64		373233		$8.98		$8.99		$8.50

		3/3/21		$9		210753		$9.46		$9.57		$8.98

		3/2/21		$9.45		161713		$9.51		$9.70		$9.42

		3/1/21		$9.62		212112		$9.46		$9.81		$9.46

		2/26/21		$9.42		399450		$9.71		$9.95		$9.38

		2/25/21		$9.71		290549		$10.07		$10.25		$9.62

		2/24/21		$10.11		249408		$10.15		$10.39		$9.91

		2/23/21		$10.10		551338		$10.25		$10.37		$9.65

		2/22/21		$10.49		259865		$11.05		$11.14		$10.43

		2/19/21		$11.05		227096		$10.90		$11.15		$10.86

		2/18/21		$10.91		210901		$11		$11.10		$10.57

		2/17/21		$11.13		163167		$11.39		$11.47		$11

		2/16/21		$11.39		411820		$11.45		$11.60		$11.06

		2/12/21		$11.38		196075		$11.37		$11.50		$11.18

		2/11/21		$11.37		207136		$11.22		$11.55		$11.17

		2/10/21		$11.30		235680		$11.50		$11.60		$11.03

		2/9/21		$11.45		211107		$11.41		$11.49		$11.15

		2/8/21		$11.45		226353		$11.50		$11.59		$11.12

		2/5/21		$11.42		302938		$11.60		$11.65		$10.91

		2/4/21		$11.48		378950		$11.22		$11.68		$11.17

		2/3/21		$11.25		422746		$11.26		$11.39		$11.01

		2/2/21		$11.24		487996		$10.62		$11.30		$10.54

		2/1/21		$10.73		732658		$11.01		$11.25		$10.21

		1/29/21		$10.49		2315790		$9.12		$11.17		$8.87

		1/28/21		$9.14		303710		$8.86		$9.29		$8.85

		1/27/21		$8.87		474124		$9.25		$9.25		$8.75

		1/26/21		$9.30		242029		$9.59		$9.65		$9.24

		1/25/21		$9.62		278167		$9.57		$9.70		$9.28

		1/22/21		$9.58		279402		$9.29		$9.67		$9.24

		1/21/21		$9.34		215678		$9.21		$9.40		$9.12

		1/20/21		$9.21		412808		$8.73		$9.25		$8.63

		1/19/21		$8.75		767816		$8.64		$9.00		$8.61

		1/15/21		$8.58		280287		$8.79		$8.90		$8.53

		1/14/21		$8.82		436386		$9.19		$9.25		$8.75

		1/13/21		$9.15		289111		$9.30		$9.36		$8.96

		1/12/21		$9.26		714182		$9.32		$9.44		$8.87

		1/11/21		$8.89		415357		$8.95		$9.07		$8.66

		1/8/21		$8.92		361608		$8.38		$8.98		$8.33

		1/7/21		$8.33		349253		$8.46		$8.72		$8.22

		1/6/21		$8.49		263842		$8.55		$8.68		$8.47

		1/5/21		$8.53		373074		$8.40		$8.65		$8.37

		1/4/21		$8.37		334391		$8.46		$8.46		$8.05
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Debt Covenant

		CytoSorbents Corporation

		Calculation of Bridge Bank Debt Covenant

				Per Budget								Actual

				Product Sales		Trailing Six		Covenant		Sales		Product Sales		Trailing Six		Excess over

				2017		Month Sales		%		Required		2017		Month Sales		Requirement

		January		$   789,899								$   761,850

		February		789,899								615,785

		March		789,899								1,218,499

		April		958,756								635,413

		May		958,756								884,092

		June		958,756		$   5,245,964		75%		$   3,934,473		1,521,506		$   5,637,145		$   1,702,672

		July		1,054,441		5,510,506		75%		4,132,879		942,722		5,818,017		1,685,138

		August		1,054,441		5,775,048		75%		4,331,286		970,790		6,173,022		1,841,736

		September		1,054,441		6,039,590		75%		4,529,692		1,535,149		6,489,672		1,959,980

		October		1,199,561		6,280,395		75%		4,710,296		929,408		6,783,667		2,073,371

		November		1,199,561		6,521,201		75%		4,890,901		1,445,118		7,344,693		2,453,792

		December		1,199,561		6,762,007		75%		5,071,505		1,921,521		7,744,708		2,673,203

		Total 2017 Budget		$   12,007,970								13,381,853



		Covenant requires consolidated trailing 6 month product sales revenue of at least 75% of the budgeted revenue supplied to the bank.





ATM

		Historical ATM Sales with Cantor Fitzgerald												Current ATM Sales with Jeffries B. Riley

		Quarter		Shares Sold		Net Proceeds to CTSO		Average Selling Price		Gross Proceeds				Quarter		Shares Sold		Net Proceeds to CTSO		Average Selling Price		Gross Proceeds

		Q4 2015		28,880		$   224,739		$   8.02		$   231,690				Q4 2019		191,244		761,534		4.11		785,086

		Q3 2017		282,394		1,658,692		6.06		1,709,992				Q1 2020		3,421,237		19,541,621		5.89		20,146,001

		Q4 2017		267,606		1,708,000		6.58		1,760,824				Q2 2020		447,021		4,519,981		10.42		4,659,774

		Q1 2018		782,328		6,046,761		7.97		6,233,774				Q3 2020		242,367		2,414,313		10.27		2,488,983				as of 7/15

		Q2 2018		667,827		7,282,807		11.24		7,508,049				Total		4,301,869		27,237,449		6.64		28,079,844

		Q3 2018		48,075		587,395		12.60		605,562

		Q4 2018		17,030		209,562		12.69		216,043				Total available per 4/20/20 Board resolution								50,000,000

		Total		2,094,140		17,717,956		8.72		18,265,934				Remaining available under resolution as of 7/15/2020								22,762,551





				Total available per 3/27/20 Board resolution								25,000,000





Op Breakeven

				CytoSorbents Corporation

				EBITDA without Clinical

						YTD 12/31/2019				QTD 12/31/2019

				Net Loss from Operations		(18,267,438)				(4,759,634)

				Depreciation and amortization		578,686				164,571

				Non-Cash Stock Compensation		2,524,588				342,873



				     EBITDA		(15,164,164)				$   (4,252,190)



				Clinical expenses		10,502,203				3,154,120



				EBITDA excluding clinical expense		(4,661,961)				$   (1,098,070)







Debt Pymt Sch

		CytoSorbents Corporation

		Amortization - Bridge Bank Debt

				Interest Rate (Libor Plus 7.75%)						8.97%



						Loan Repayment Schedule

						Balance BOM		Interest Payment		Principal Payment		Balance EOM

		July		2017		10,000,000		74,750		- 0		10,000,000

		August		2017		10,000,000		74,750		- 0		10,000,000

		September		2017		10,000,000		74,750		- 0		10,000,000

		October		2017		10,000,000		74,750		- 0		10,000,000

		November		2017		10,000,000		74,750		- 0		10,000,000

		December		2017		10,000,000		74,750		- 0		10,000,000

		January		2018		10,000,000		74,750		333,333		9,666,667

		February		2018		9,666,667		72,258		333,333		9,333,333

		March		2018		9,333,333		69,767		333,333		9,000,000

		April		2018		9,000,000		67,275		333,333		8,666,667

		May		2018		8,666,667		64,783		333,333		8,333,333

		June		2018		8,333,333		62,292		333,333		8,000,000

		July		2018		8,000,000		59,800		333,333		7,666,667

		August		2018		7,666,667		57,308		333,333		7,333,333

		September		2018		7,333,333		54,817		333,333		7,000,000

		October		2018		7,000,000		52,325		333,333		6,666,667

		November		2018		6,666,667		49,833		333,333		6,333,333

		December		2018		6,333,333		47,342		333,333		6,000,000

		January		2019		6,000,000		44,850		333,333		5,666,667

		February		2019		5,666,667		42,358		333,333		5,333,333

		March		2019		5,333,333		39,867		333,333		5,000,000

		April		2019		5,000,000		37,375		333,333		4,666,667

		May		2019		4,666,667		34,883		333,333		4,333,333

		June		2019		4,333,333		32,392		333,333		4,000,000

		July		2019		4,000,000		29,900		333,333		3,666,667

		August		2019		3,666,667		27,408		333,333		3,333,333

		September		2019		3,333,333		24,917		333,333		3,000,000

		October		2019		3,000,000		22,425		333,333		2,666,667

		November		2019		2,666,667		19,933		333,333		2,333,333

		December		2019		2,333,333		17,442		333,333		2,000,000

		January		2020		2,000,000		14,950		333,333		1,666,667

		February		2020		1,666,667		12,458		333,333		1,333,333

		March		2020		1,333,333		9,967		333,333		1,000,000

		April		2020		1,000,000		7,475		333,333		666,667

		May		2020		666,667		4,983		333,333		333,333

		June		2020		333,333		2,492		333,333		- 0





FOC devices

				Quarter Ended

		Customer		9/30/16		12/31/16		3/31/17		6/30/17		9/30/17

		Aferetica		12		24		- 0		42

		HDZ Herz- und Diabeteszentrum NRW		- 0		11		18		- 0

		Hoang Long		- 0		- 0		- 0		6

		KH St. Franziskus		- 0		- 0		- 0		3

		LINC Medical System Ltd		- 0		24		- 0		- 0

		Medis Pharmacuetical Company		- 0		- 0		- 0		12

		Uniklinikum Eppendorf		- 0		- 0		- 0		2

		WMC Medical		6		6				6

		     Total		18		65		18		71		- 0







Fresenius

		Lot #		Expitation Date		# of Devices

		012115		01/2018		48

		012815		02/2018		24

		072715		07/2018		18

		012215		01/2018		48

		072215		07/2018		36

		072415		07/2018		36

		072815		07/2018		24

		073015		07/2018		48

						282



		Total devices returned				282

		Cost per device				$   260

		   Impact on cost of goods sold				$   73,320
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Stock Chart

		Date		Closing Price		volume		open		high		low

		10/30/17		$   6.15		53463		6.2		6.2		6.1

		10/27/17		$   6.20		161086		6.05		6.3		5.95

		10/26/17		$   6.05		57678		6.05		6.05		5.95

		10/25/17		$   6.05		73518		5.95		6.05		5.9

		10/24/17		$   6.00		74399		6.1		6.1		5.95

		10/23/17		$   6.05		67016		6.1		6.1		6

		10/20/17		$   6.05		67797		6		6.05		6

		10/19/17		$   6.00		105110		6.05		6.05		5.95

		10/18/17		$   6.05		129093		6.1		6.15		5.9

		10/17/17		$   6.05		98119		6.2		6.2		6

		10/16/17		$   6.15		85380		6.2		6.25		6.05

		10/13/17		$   6.25		87429		6.25		6.25		6.05

		10/12/17		$   6.20		146964		6.35		6.4364		6.1

		10/11/17		$   6.35		101941		6.4		6.5499		6.3

		10/10/17		$   6.45		167234		6.35		6.45		6.2

		10/9/17		$   6.30		295258		6.2		6.7		6.1651

		10/6/17		$   6.15		218177		6.45		6.45		6.1

		10/5/17		$   6.50		364922		6.05		6.6		6.05

		10/4/17		$   6.10		161758		6.15		6.25		6.1

		10/3/17		$   6.20		102914		6.2		6.2		6

		10/2/17		$   6.15		328661		6.3		6.35		5.8501

		9/29/17		$   6.20		871935		6		6.3		5.9

		9/28/17		$   5.75		610152		5.4		5.95		5.4

		9/27/17		$   5.40		75097		5.35		5.5		5.35

		9/26/17		$   5.40		51035		5.5		5.5		5.35

		9/25/17		$   5.40		230117		5.45		5.65		5.4

		9/22/17		$   5.40		52085		5.45		5.4608		5.35

		9/21/17		$   5.40		46522		5.5		5.5		5.4

		9/20/17		$   5.55		51301		5.45		5.55		5.35

		9/19/17		$   5.50		77807		5.6		5.6		5.355

		9/18/17		$   5.55		68472		5.55		5.6		5.4

		9/15/17		$   5.50		170282		5.4		5.55		5.275

		9/14/17		$   5.30		279196		5.8		5.85		5.25

		9/13/17		$   5.80		104819		5.9		6		5.7

		9/12/17		$   5.85		99432		6		6		5.75

		9/11/17		$   5.85		109788		6.1		6.1		5.75

		9/8/17		$   6.10		122812		6.1		6.2		6

		9/7/17		$   6.05		175947		6.05		6.1		5.9

		9/6/17		$   5.95		988661		5.85		6.2		5.75

		9/5/17		$   5.80		429514		5.1		5.85		5.1

		9/1/17		$   5.20		54593		5.3		5.3		5

		8/31/17		$   5.15		61223		5.2		5.3		5.1

		8/30/17		$   5.15		68620		5.3		5.4		5.15

		8/29/17		$   5.35		193377		5.05		5.5		5.05

		8/28/17		$   5.10		177878		4.9		5.2		4.85

		8/25/17		$   4.85		49250		4.85		4.95		4.8106

		8/24/17		$   4.90		25407		4.85		4.9		4.8

		8/23/17		$   4.85		33119		4.812		4.95		4.7

		8/22/17		$   4.75		45126		4.75		4.775		4.65

		8/21/17		$   4.75		30490		4.7		4.8		4.65

		8/18/17		$   4.75		37267		4.8		4.8		4.7

		8/17/17		$   4.75		58432		4.8		5		4.7

		8/16/17		$   4.80		37230		4.8		4.8		4.7

		8/15/17		$   4.75		23954		4.75		4.8		4.75

		8/14/17		$   4.75		28572		4.55		4.75		4.55

		8/11/17		$   4.60		32971		4.5		4.6		4.5

		8/10/17		$   4.50		64162		4.5		4.75		4.5

		8/9/17		$   4.65		98443		4.9		4.95		4.6

		8/8/17		$   4.95		232987		5.25		5.25		4.8496

		8/7/17		$   4.75		161370		4.75		5		4.657

		8/4/17		$   4.60		438660		4.75		4.75		4.5

		8/3/17		$   4.85		23770		4.9		4.9		4.85

		8/2/17		$   4.90		89885		4.9		5.031		4.65

		8/1/17		$   4.95		24003		5		5.05		4.95

		7/31/17		$   4.98		25415		4.956		5.05		4.95

		7/28/17		$   5.00		52160		4.95		5.0499		4.9

		7/27/17		$   5.00		63631		5		5.099		4.935

		7/26/17		$   5.00		20629		5		5.1		4.9

		7/25/17		$   4.95		128117		5.1		5.2		4.85

		7/24/17		$   5.10		55718		5.2		5.3		5.05

		7/21/17		$   5.20		118895		5.45		5.45		5.15

		7/20/17		$   5.40		48614		5.3		5.45		5.3

		7/19/17		$   5.30		177706		5.5		5.5999		5.3

		7/18/17		$   5.50		164242		5.4		5.5		5.2

		7/17/17		$   5.30		398035		5.2		5.7		5.05

		7/14/17		$   5.15		410318		4.55		5.15		4.55

		7/13/17		$   4.45		138832		4.5		4.55		4.25

		7/12/17		$   4.40		75413		4.5		4.55		4.35

		7/11/17		$   4.45		79533		4.35		4.5		4.3

		7/10/17		$   4.30		51295		4.3		4.35		4.3

		7/7/17		$   4.35		28567		4.4		4.4		4.25

		7/6/17		$   4.35		48392		4.25		4.4		4.25

		7/5/17		$   4.25		26514		4.25		4.35		4.25

		7/3/17		$   4.30		8865		4.3		4.389		4.25

		6/30/17		$   4.30		52731		4.35		4.4		4.3

		6/29/17		$   4.40		68892		4.45		4.45		4.3

		6/28/17		$   4.40		79499		4.45		4.4956		4.3

		6/27/17		$   4.40		166216		4.2		4.45		4

		6/26/17		$   4.25		78524		4.4		4.4		4.2

		6/23/17		$   4.30		76066		4.15		4.35		4

		6/22/17		$   4.10		72228		4.4		4.4		4.05

		6/21/17		$   4.35		144313		4.05		4.4		4

		6/20/17		$   4.05		110713		3.7		4.145		3.7

		6/19/17		$   3.75		76243		3.6		3.8		3.6

		6/16/17		$   3.65		65106		3.7		3.75		3.65

		6/15/17		$   3.70		197449		3.4		3.75		3.375

		6/14/17		$   3.45		321999		3.4		3.6		3.3

		6/13/17		$   3.60		457721		3.9		3.95		3.55

		6/12/17		$   3.90		156660		4		4.05		3.85

		6/9/17		$   3.95		127445		4		4.15		3.95

		6/8/17		$   4.00		106820		4.1		4.149		3.95

		6/7/17		$   4.05		213673		4.15		4.25		3.95

		6/6/17		$   3.95		48554		4		4.1		3.9

		6/5/17		$   4.00		116274		4		4.15		3.85

		6/2/17		$   4.00		84995		4		4.095		4

		6/1/17		$   4.05		145909		4.2		4.2		4

		5/31/17		$   4.20		24268		4.25		4.3		4.2

		5/30/17		$   4.25		37439		4.4		4.449		4.2

		5/26/17		$   4.35		13713		4.35		4.4		4.25

		5/25/17		$   4.35		54326		4.35		4.45		4.25

		5/24/17		$   4.35		71012		4.25		4.45		4.25

		5/23/17		$   4.20		89563		4.1		4.25		4.1

		5/22/17		$   4.10		139320		4.05		4.1		3.95

		5/19/17		$   4.05		91125		4.1		4.2		4

		5/18/17		$   4.05		139757		4.15		4.2		4.05

		5/17/17		$   4.10		123102		4.3		4.4		4.1

		5/16/17		$   4.30		60957		4.3		4.4		4.2

		5/15/17		$   4.30		134844		4.45		4.486		4.2

		5/12/17		$   4.30		158735		4.45		4.45		4.2

		5/11/17		$   4.50		148712		4.5		4.55		4.45

		5/10/17		$   4.55		99911		4.7		4.75		4.5

		5/9/17		$   4.75		275874		4.55		4.8		4.3

		5/8/17		$   4.70		224096		4.9		4.95		4.6

		5/5/17		$   4.85		205304		5		5.05		4.8

		5/4/17		$   4.80		135389		5		5.05		4.75

		5/3/17		$   5.05		77383		5.1		5.1		5

		5/2/17		$   5.10		78942		5.2		5.2		5.05

		5/1/17		$   5.15		61933		5.2		5.292		5.1

		4/28/17		$   5.20		111401		5.1		5.2		4.95

		4/27/17		$   5.10		99967		5.15		5.15		5

		4/26/17		$   5.15		180836		5.05		5.25		5.05

		4/25/17		$   5.00		278792		4.65		5.1		4.575

		4/24/17		$   4.65		58585		4.65		4.7		4.55

		4/21/17		$   4.60		43940		4.55		4.65		4.55

		4/20/17		$   4.55		104487		4.65		4.7		4.55

		4/19/17		$   4.65		232065		4.6		4.7		4.5

		4/18/17		$   4.50		76153		4.65		4.7		4.5

		4/17/17		$   4.65		88387		4.5		4.65		4.5

		4/13/17		$   4.55		298012		4.6		4.75		4.55

		4/12/17		$   4.65		77989		4.8		4.85		4.6

		4/11/17		$   4.75		79954		4.6		4.8		4.6

		4/10/17		$   4.60		1465874		4.65		5.05		4.5

		4/7/17		$   4.60		287311		4.45		4.75		4.45
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		1/18/17		$   5.75		65198		5.6		5.75		5.55
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						CytoSorb Sales			% of Growth


			2013			$   821,787


			2014			$3,135,387			281.5%


			2015			$4,043,819			29.0%


			2016			$8,206,036			102.9%


			2017			$13,381,853			63.1%


			2018			$20,252,383			51.3%


			2019			$22,765,854			12.4%
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		CytoSorbents Corporation

		CAP TABLE



				September 30, 2021		June 30, 2022		March 31, 2022		December 31, 2021		September 30, 2021		June 30, 2021		March 31, 2021		December 31, 2020		September 30, 2020		June 30, 2020		March 31, 2020		December 31, 2019		December 31, 2018		September 30, 2018		April 12, 2019

				Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares		Fully Diluted Common Shares

		Common Stock		43,634,845		43,574,619		43,505,948		43,478,487		43,475,648		43,337,905		43,272,372		43,221,999		43,175,685		36,811,870		36,130,355		32,616,107		31,774,139		31,633,432		32,249,044

		Options		8,175,890		5,730,287		5,802,229		6,885,978		6,864,854		6,859,939		5,166,221		5,165,204		5,234,948		5,248,328		5,418,865		4,218,189		3,658,462		4,230,979		3,628,803

		Warrants												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		30,000		430,358		430,358		30,000

		Restricted Stock Unit Awards		313,342		125,340		248,928		304,962		301,212		344,247		172,070		173,972		173,972		230,004		230,004		167,872		139,138		139,138		63,552

				52,124,077		49,430,246		49,557,105		50,669,427		50,641,714		50,542,091		48,610,663		48,561,175		48,584,605		42,290,202		41,779,224		37,032,168		36,002,097		36,433,907		3,722,355







































Sheet1





image1.png

Authorized Shares ¢B-o

As of 304un-2022 [T Exchange: NASD
Allotment % Authorized No. of Shares
Outstanding Shares 4357 43,574,619.000
Treasury Shares 0.00 0.000
Total Issued Shares 43.57 —
Unissued Shares 56.43 56,425,381.000
Total Authorized Shares 100.00 100,000,000.000

Please note: When a past as-of date is selected, only Outstanding Shares data for that date is presented.
Links and data for Treasury Accounts or ESPP Accounts (if applicable) will be excluded.








Extending the Cash Runway
• We have $24.2M in cash at September 30, 2022.  We intend to further bolster our 

working capital by borrowing a portion of the $15M available debt facility before the 
end of 2022

• Cash conservation is a corporate priority, and we are continuing to focus on 
controlling expenses

• Already during 2022, we have
• Reduced our overall headcount by 10%
• Shifted our R&D headcount to grant-funded programs, with an extensive $13.2M backlog

• Going forward we will continue to identify potential cost savings opportunities to 
reduce our cash burn

• Our spend is laser-focused on and fully-aligned with our strategic priorities, in 
particular, our STAR-T trial designed to support US FDA marketing approval 

• Our goal is, through a combination of driving an increase in sales and gross margin, 
along with with cost cutting measures, to significantly reduce our cash burn and to 
extend our operating runway 
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Commercialization Update
Christian Steiner, MD
Executive Vice President of Sales and Marketing
Managing Director – CytoSorbents Europe GmbH



• High number of activities and customer interaction fuel the excitement

• Growing support by key opinion leaders

• Increasing involvement in CytoSorb projects / therapy optimization
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State of the CytoSorb community

Growth opportunities and initiatives

• Collaboration with Fresenius Medical Care (FMC)

• Stand-alone blood pump strategy

• Additional application fields at our Therapeutic Areas



• 300 KOLs from 39 countries; 26 speakers

• Preview of new data sets in four different applications
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CytoSorb movement is growing

CytoSorb World Users Meeting, July 1-3, Berlin, Germany

Italian Users Meeting (Aferetica), Sept 30/Oct 1, Milano, Italy
• Focus on CytoSorb and Extracorporeal Organ Perfusion

• >300 participants from 30 countries; 30 speakers, >80 posters
• Presentation of new data in transplant organ perfusion



Critical Care

• COVID19 on ECMO+CytoSorb (CTC Registry) at ELSO in Boston, USA,  
and at ESICM in Paris, France 

Cardio Vascular
• Infective Endocarditis at EACTS in Milano, Italy
• Heart Transplantation at EACTS in Milano, Italy

Liver / Kidney
• Myoglobinemia at HAI in Berlin, Germany

Transplantation
• Lung transplant perfusion at Austrotransplant, Austria

15

Excitement at several conferences
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Excitement at several (many) conferences
Conferences
 Intensivmed Regensburg | 15. – 16.07.2022 | Germany
 Herzanästhesie Graz | 24. – 25.06.2022 | Germany
 Bielefelder Infektiologie- und Intensivtag | 27.08.2022 | Germany
 BTS | 05.-07.09.2022 | Belfast
 SATS Helsinki | 07. - 09.09.2022 | Finland
 AIC | 08.-10.09.2022 | Austria
 Allergology and Immunology | 08.-11.09.2022 | Switzerland
 HAI Berlin | 14. – 16.09.2022 | Germany
 SGI | 14.-16.09.2022 | Switzerland
 Cardiovascular Summit Cologne | 16. – 17.09.2022 | Germany
 ÖGIM Salzburg | 22.-24.09.2022 | Austria
 Hamburger Einführungskurs Intensivmedizin | 23. – 25.09.2022 | Germany
 Polytraumasymposium | 23.09.202 | Germany
 Polytraumasymposium Oldenburg 2022 | 23.09.202 | Germany
 Hamburger Einführungskurs 2022 | 23.-25.09.2022 | Germany
 DGK Herztage | 29.09.2022 | Germany



Global marketing agreement with FMC
• Expanding the dimensions of blood purification
• CytoSorb as featured solution for FMC customers
• Amplification of message / Awareness / Reach / Access

Stand-alone blood pump strategy
• Early stage of rollout, testing different offerings to customers
• Has potential to drive early and greater usage of CytoSorb
• Expands target market to an estimated 30-40% of patients in the ICU

Therapy area focus in Critical Care, Cardiovascular, and Liver & Kidney
• Seeing benefits of dedicated focus to these areas
• CytoSorb has strong marketing message as the most capable, easy-to-use extracorporeal liver support therapy

Partnerships with Asklepios and Helios
• Two largest private hospital networks in Germany – opening doors to many new accounts 
• Focus on reducing costs and improving clinical outcomes

Additional application fields at our Therapeutic Areas 
• Lung failure and dysfunction
• Heart failure and heart transplantation
• Kidney protection in myoglobinemia
• Transplantable perfusion / protection

17

Growth opportunities and initiatives



Clinical and Medical Update
Efthymios N. Deliargyris, MD, FACC, FESC, FSCAI
Chief Medical Officer
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Visibility & Prioritization
• STAR-T is our “lead horse” to U.S. market and we are prioritizing resources to 

ensure speedy execution

• STAR-T enrollment uptick with milestone #1 (n=40; DSMB) this month

• FDA approval received to expand STAR-T to Canada, a ticagrelor “hotbed”

• With better visibility now, we are projecting STAR-T completion next summer 

• STAR-D activities will temporarily “pause” to focus on STAR-T acceleration and 
cash preservation; STAR-D resumes as STAR-T crosses finish line 

• STAR registry enrolling fast, highlighting the increasing penetration of ATR in 
the real world based on dominant clinical and economic value proposition

• Continuous flow of positive data with CytoSorb in cardiac surgery and critical 
care with 20+ presentations and publications this year

• CTC Registry results presented at ESICM with excellent outcomes with our 
pioneering “enhanced lung rest” strategy combination of CytoSorb+ECMO in 
severe respiratory failure (ARDS)



• Increased number of study sites contributing with an uptick in enrollment
• Milestone #1 (n=40) this month (PR to follow) triggering 1st DSMB review 
• FDA approval for Canada expansion. Potentially an important tailwind, since:

• Canada is a Ticagrelor “hotbed” - ACS protocols endorse early ticagrelor use
• Canadian sites have an excellent track record as lead enrollers in CT surgery trials
• Dr. Richard Whitlock MD, PhD, FRCSC will be Canada PI. Renowned investigator 

with established site network (Population Health Research Institute; PHRI)
• Canadian sites projected to begin enrolling in January ’23
• With increased visibility we can now project timeline to milestone completion:
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STAR-T now with Visibility

Milestone Enrollment
target Triggered Action Projected timeline

1st 40 1st DSMB Safety review November 2022

2nd 80 2nd DSMB + Interim analysis (IA) Spring 2023

3rd 120 Study completion (unless stopped at IA) Summer 2023



• STAR-T now executing well - we will devote our full attention and resources 
to fuel this momentum and speed up study completion

• Canadian expansion with new Canadian ARO partner is projected to further 
accelerate enrollment, but to also has positive downstream implications for 
Canadian approval for DrugSorb-ATR

• Speed to market is desirable to capitalize on this growing opportunity:
• Ticagrelor generic availability globally in 2024 (lower cost barrier)
• Ticagrelor monotherapy increasingly considered by cardiologists as better than 

aspirin for CV protection in high-risk patients. This treatment paradigm shift may 
change ticagrelor use from 1 year, to lifelong therapy

• First mover advantage - Recent events and competitive dynamics 

• And finally, broad and enthusiastic adoption for ATR in the real world. 
International STAR registry ahead of schedule with 125 patients enrolled 
and first data readouts already submitted to conferences
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STAR-T: Rationale for focus and acceleration



• With our focus now on speeding up STAR-T completion, we will shift from a 
parallel to a sequential execution of the two studies

• Accordingly, STAR-D activities will pause this month

• There are no clinical/safety issues - This is solely a business decision

• We remain fully committed to STAR-D and will resume activities once STAR-T 
crosses the finish line, or when our financial position improves, whichever 
comes first  

• We anticipate minimal impact on sites since almost all of them (>90%) will 
remain active and focused on accelerating STAR-T enrollment

• We will take advantage of this pause to fine tune the study based on 
learnings to date and introduce any necessary “fixes” to ensure speedy 
enrollment once study activities resume

• We’ll observe significant savings for 2023 estimated at approximately $4M
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STAR-D Update
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Cardiac Surgery: Positive New Data (EACTS) 

Staph Aureus 
Endocarditis

• Better postoperative 
hemodynamic stabilization

• 63% reduction in sepsis-
related mortality

• 47% reduction in 90-day 
overall mortality

• NNT of 5 to save a life

Antithrombotic 
Removal

• 67% fewer transfusions
• 60% less chest tube 

drainage
• No re-operations (100%RRR)
• 50% fewer days in ICU

• 4,200 Euro cost reduction 
(inclusive of device cost)

Heart 
Transplant

• 58% lower rates of 
postoperative vasoplegia

• 62% shorter time on 
mechanical ventilation

• 52% less acute kidney 
injury

• 3.5 fewer days in the ICU

Robust clinical and economic benefits across multiple cardiac 
surgery applications establishing a dominant value proposition
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Critical Care: Final CTC Registry Results (ESICM)

100 patients 
5 US Centers

74% 
90-day survival

“Enhanced lung rest”
ECMO + CytoSorb

- Largest and only multicenter ECMO+CytoSorb dataset
- Higher survival than ECMO alone (ELSO Registry 52%)  



25

Clinical/Medical Summary

CLINICAL:
• STAR-T accelerating plus new tailwind coming with addition of Canada
• STAR-T with increased visibility - Milestone #1 this month; Milestone #2,3 next 

spring and summer respectively
• Speedy execution of STAR-T top priority to capitalize on favorable dynamics 
• STAR-D pause increases focus on STAR-T and contributes significant cost 

savings in 2023 (est. $4M). 
• STAR Registry ahead of schedule - ATR increasingly SOC in real world practice

MEDICAL:
• Business support remains top priority of our therapeutic area medical teams
• We anticipate increasing adoption of our therapy in 2023 based on:

• Multiple new and positive data presented at international conferences
• Large number of new, positive publications in top tier journals  



Business Development
Chris Cramer, MBA
Vice President, Business Development



DBD Donors
~26,000

DCD Donors
~66,000

ORGAN DAMAGE DUE TO 
COLD STORAGE AND 

HYPER-INFLAMMATION

Annual Supply of Donors not Keeping Pace with Demand
DBD: Donor after Brain Death
DCD: Donor after Circulatory Death

Low Utilization Due to Limitations of Cold Storage & Hyperinflammation
Static Cold Storage (SCS), the standard of care, presents physiologically adverse 
conditions for the organ and donated organs are also often damaged due to 
hyperinflammation resulting in low utilization levels

High Demand for More Transplants
~165,000 US and EU patients on transplant 
waiting list

Emerging New Opportunities to Expand the Pool of Transplantable 
Organs with Ex-Vivo Perfusion and CytoSorbents Technology

• The global demand for organ transplantation continues to rapidly outpace the supply of donor organs

• Static Cold Storage (SCS), the current standard, presents physiologically adverse conditions for the organ; In addition, donor 
organs are often irreversibly damaged due to hyperinflammation resulting in low utilization levels

• As a result, only 10-30% of donor organs are utilized leading to demand/supply imbalance in organ transplants

• Ex-vivo perfusion (EVP) aims to preserve or improve organs for transplant; However, because EVP does not reduce hyper-
inflammation, it represents a new opportunity for CytoSorbents technology to limit irreversible organ damage, restore organ 
function, and be used as a bridge to transplant by mitigating cytokine release and removing harmful inflammatory mediators
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There is Growing Base of Promising EVP Studies for 
CytoSorbents’ Technology in Multiple Solid Organ Types
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Kidney

Liver

Heart



ECOS-300CY is E.U. Cleared for Ex-Vivo Organ Perfusion 
and Ready to Support Multiple Partnering Opportunities

• The ECOS-300CY sorbent cartridge has similar cytokine and inflammatory mediator removal 
capability to CytoSorb, but unlike CytoSorb, was specifically E.U. approved in October 2020 to 
remove cytokines and inflammatory mediators during ex vivo organ perfusion for transplant

• When used in the field of ex vivo perfusion, the goal of ECOS-300CY is to limit irreversible 
organ damage, restore organ function, and be used as a bridge to transplant by mitigating 
cytokine release and harmful inflammatory mediators
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• In the competitive EVP market, we believe ECOS-300CY 
could provide clinically meaningful benefits and be an 
important differentiator for ex-vivo perfusion product 
offerings

• As proof-of-concept, CytoSorbents is providing the ECOS-
300CY cartridge, on a non-exclusive basis, under private 
label (trade name PerSorb®) to Aferetica for use with their 
PerLife ex-vivo organ perfusion platform for kidney and 
liver transplant, confirmed interoperability, and is currently 
available in Italy



Additional Partnering Opportunities Exist Across the 
Multi-Billion Dollar Organ Transplant Ecosystem
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Intensive Care / Organ Support Surgical EquipmentEx-Vivo Perfusion Systems

Immunomodulators Organ Procurement Orgs.Immunosuppressants



Initiated Global Marketing Efforts with CytoSorb as a 
Featured Therapy on the FMC Corporate Website
• FMC has begun marketing CytoSorb as a featured technology for cytokine, bilirubin, and myoglobin 

removal on its critical care platforms worldwide; CytoSorb can be found on FMC’s corporate website

• Planning underway for cooperation at multiple major international congresses

• Collaboration on general PR and marketing initiatives

• Kickoff innovation working groups

31CytoSorbents Confidential



Facility and Manufacturing Update
Vincent Capponi, MS
President and Chief Operating Officer



Quarterly Progress

R&D

New Facility 
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R&D
• Grant programs continue to receive funding for the development of a 

wide range of products from removal of potassium, to anti-A and anti-B 
antibodies for blood transfusions.

• The HemoDefend product family has received significant support from 
the U.S. Department of Defense with more than $17M in funding. These 
products will facilitate the generation of:
• Universal plasma
• Low titer whole blood and 
• Universal Freeze-dried plasma

– simple storage
– long shelf life
– simplified transport

The R&D team is focused on advancing these programs to support the 
development and monetization of these assets.



Facility/Manufacturing Update
Facility Update
• ISO13485 certification for the new facility received in September 
• Transfer of polymer manufacturing to the new facility on track for 

December 2022 
• Loss of product due to an equipment failure occurred in September 

translating into a spike in cost of goods sold; insurance claims filed 

Cost of Goods
• We expect to see improvement in cost of goods during 2023 
• Consolidation of all operations into our new facility, expected 

recovery in our core business and increase in unit demand is 
expected to facilitate recovery of our gross margins back to 
previous levels of +80%.



Facility/Manufacturing Update

Inflation
• Rising oil prices affecting raw material costs and transportations costs 

have pressured CytoSorb product cost 
• We have employed several mitigation strategies to reduce the impact of 

these raw material and transportation costs:
• Large quantity purchases with multiple releases to lock in pricing
• Switch to ocean shipping where possible

Overall, we have been able to manage raw material and transportation 
price increases and minimize the impact on product costs.



Concluding Remarks
Phillip Chan, MD, PhD
Chief Executive Officer
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• STAR-T is enrolling well and we expect to achieve the 1st milestone of STAR-T this
month and are focusing our resources on driving this trial to completion, including
adding Canadian centers. We have many reasons to prioritize this trial

• We will temporarily pause STAR-D to focus on STAR-T and save ~$4M in costs in
2023, but are absolutely committed to STAR-D and will resume at appropriate time

• Our markets are facing numerous challenges related to the COVID pandemic and
geopolitical uncertainty and macroeconomic factors. Q3 2022 sales reflect this and
the traditional seasonal third quarter. Recovery will likely be gradual

• Lot of energy and enthusiasm among users
• Working on many initiatives to drive sales and even growth in this challenging environment

• Cash preservation is paramount with goal of adding non-dilutive debt by year-end and
actively controlling expenses by reducing or eliminating non-core, non-priority items

• New manufacturing facility is expected to be fully online by year-end, and high
confidence in returning product gross margins to historic levels

• Many exciting new areas of expansion, with positive data to help drive future growth
• ARDS (ECMO+ CytoSorb), Liver (CytoSorb), ATR (DrugSorb/CytoSorb), Organ Transplant

(CytoSorb), Ex vivo organ perfusion (ECOS-300CY, Persorb)

Summary



Q&A Session
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CytoSorbents Corporation

NASDAQ: CTSO
Company Contact
Dr. Phillip Chan
pchan@cytosorbents.com

https://www.facebook.com/cytosorbents/
https://twitter.com/CytoSorbents

	Slide Number 1
	Conference Call Participants
	Safe Harbor Statement
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Extending the Cash Runway
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Emerging New Opportunities to Expand the Pool of Transplantable Organs with Ex-Vivo Perfusion and CytoSorbents Technology
	There is Growing Base of Promising EVP Studies for CytoSorbents’ Technology in Multiple Solid Organ Types
	ECOS-300CY is E.U. Cleared for Ex-Vivo Organ Perfusion and Ready to Support Multiple Partnering Opportunities
	Additional Partnering Opportunities Exist Across the Multi-Billion Dollar Organ Transplant Ecosystem
	Initiated Global Marketing Efforts with CytoSorb as a Featured Therapy on the FMC Corporate Website
	Slide Number 32
	Quarterly Progress
	R&D
	Facility/Manufacturing Update
	Facility/Manufacturing Update
	Slide Number 37
	Slide Number 38
	Q&A Session

